EDUCATIONAL CAMPS
FOR SUMMER 2024

Register for Morning & Afternoon
camps for a Full Day of Fun!




Skip the Hassle of Packing a Lunch

Grub Club is an easy way to get a good lunch
for your camper! Our College Café will provide
delicious and healthy lunches all week long. See
the summer menu at carrollcc.edu/summerkids.
Advanced registration is required, and space is
limited. (See p. 23 for details.)

As always, campers attending morning and
afternoon camps in the same week can enjoy lunch
brought from home, supervised by our amazing
staff, and play recess games at no extra cost.

Hours

Morning camps are 8:30 a.m. — noon.
Afternoon camps are 1 - 4:30 p.m.

Full-day camps are 8:30 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.
NEW hours for off-campus cooking camps are
9a.m.-3p.m.

Safety First

We are still following local, state and CDC
guidelines to bring you the best summer camp
experience. We reserve the right to make changes
to our guidelines and programs at any time

based on the most current CDC, state and local
recommendations without notice or liability. See
our website for the most up-to-date information.

When you choose a Maryland Department of
Health certified youth camp program, you are
selecting a program that is inspected to meet

state health and safety requirements. Find camps
certified by the Maryland Department of Health at
https://mdhyouthcamps.force.com/CampSearch/s/

Communication

Important camp messages are sent via email. Make
sure we have a valid email address and please add
cet@carrollcc.edu to your contact list.

Financial Assistance

If you have financial need, limited funds are
available and will be awarded on a first-come,
first-served basis. For more information or an
application, email cet@carrollcc.edu.

086-03-24 1123 KID


mailto:cet@carrollcc.edu
mailto:cet@carrollcc.edu
https://mdhyouthcamps.force.com/CampSearch/s
https://carrollcc.edu/summerkids

Table of Contents

Programs at a Glance 2
KIDS@CARROLL

Career Kids 5
Cooking Kids 5
Creative Kids 6
Digital Kids 7
Moving Kids 10
Reading and History Kids 10
Scientific Kids "
Technology Know-How Kids 13
Theatrical & Musical Kids 14

How will | know if my camp is canceled?

We send important camp messages including
schedule changes and cancellations via email. We
need a valid email address in your online profile.
Please add cet@carrollcc.edu to your contact list.

Will | receive a refund if my child
can’t come to camp?

See our refund policy on page 23.

TEEN COLLEGE

Careers

15

Cooking

16

Creativity

16

Digital Technology and Video Game Production

Fitness and Movement

18

Performance

19

Reading/Writing/History

19

Technology and Science

19

Camp Planner

20

Registration Form

21

Registration Information

22

Camp Title Index

25

Do | have to fill out a new Health &
Emergency Contact Form every year?

Yes. A current Health & Emergency Contact
Form is required for each participating child
by June 3. See the 2024 form on our webpage
www.carrollcc.edu/summerkids.

What’s your tax ID number?
How do | get a receipt?

Our tax ID number is 52-1806-923. For a receipt of
your payment, please contact our Business Office at
410-386-8040 or check your camper’s dashboard.

What if | have more questions?

If you need more information not addressed

in the Registration Information section on pages
22 — 24, you can call 410-386-8100, email
cet@carrollcc.edu or refer to our webpage at
www.carrollcc.edu/summerkids for the most
up-to-date information about camp policies

and procedures.

086-05-24 1123 KID



www.carrollcc.edu/summerkids
mailto:cet@carrollcc.edu
www.carrollcc.edu/summerkids
mailto:cet@carrollcc.edu

JUNE 24 - 28
L race_aoss]

JULY 1 - 3*

JULY 8 — 12

FULL DAY/OFF CAMPUS (9 AM - 3 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Kids in the Kitchen 5 9-1
FULL DAY (8:30 AM — 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Lab Rats 12 6-8
MORNING (8:30 AM - 12 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

A Dipinthe Ocean " 5-6

Clay Creations 6 6-8

A.l. Adventures — Intro to

Machine Learning 7 8-

Tie Dye Camp 7 9-1

Teen College

Ins and Outs of Sports Card 15 12-15

Qutdoor Survival 19 12-15

Video Game Animation 18 12-15
AFTERNOON (1 PM - 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Around the World 10 6-8

ROBLOX® Makers 9 811

Summer STEM 12 9-1

Teen College

A.l. Adventures — Intro to

Machine Learning 17 12-15

Leaders in Training 15 13-16

FULL DAY (8:30 AM — 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Superhero Me 7 6-8

Ka-BOOM 12 9-1

Teen College

Sketching and Drawing 17 12-15
y

FULL DAY/OFF CAMPUS (9 AM - 3 PM)

Teen College

Great Carroll Bake Off! 16 12-15
FULL DAY (8:30 AM - 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Imagination Station 7 6-38

Spies and Secrets i 9-1
MORNING (8:30 AM — 12 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

The Mighty Jungle 7 5-6

Space Cadets 12 6-8

ROBLOX® Makers 9 8-

Dish Set Made by Me 6 9-1

Teen College

Healthy Mind and Body 19 12-15

Sketching and Drawing 17 12-15
AFTERNOON (1 PM - 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Clay Creations 6 6-8

Dinosaurs and Diamonds " 6-38

YouTube Content Creators 10 8-

Slimy Science Lab 12 9-1

Teen College

Babysitter 15 12-15

Painting 17 12-15

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




JULY 15 - 19

FULL DAY/OFF CAMPUS (9 AM - 3 PM)

Kids @ Carroll
Kids Chopped 5

FULL DAY (8:30 AM — 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll
Messy Science 12

Teen College
Escape Room 19

MORNING (8:30 AM — 12 PM)
Kids @ Carroll
Healthy Heroes 10
LEGO® Films and Stop Action! 8
Make Your First 3D Video Game 8
Girls in Engineering 13
Picture Me A Photographer 5

Teen College

Forensic Science 19
Stained Glass Artisans 17
Teens Serving Community 15

AFTERNOON (1 PM - 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Art Room Adventure 6
Junior Robotic Academy 13
Young Coders 9
Minecraft® Modders 9
Crime Scene Science "
Wizard Academy i

Teen College

Fencing 18

Personal Cybersecurity 18

9-1

12-15

6-8
6-8
8-
9-1
9-1

12-15
12-15
12-15

6-8
6-8
6-8
8-
9-1
9-1

12-15
12-15

JULY 22 - 26 JULY 22 - AUG. 2

FULL DAY/OFF CAMPUS (9 AM-3PM) [y
Teen College AFTERNOON (1 PM - 4:30 PM)
Asian Cooking 16 12-15

Teen College

FULL DAY (8:30 AM - 4:30 PM) Musical Theatre 19 12-15
Kids @ Carroll
Walk on the Wild Side 12  7-10
Robots University 14 9-1

MORNING (8:30 AM - 12 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Art Room Adventure 6 6-38
Creative Dramatics 14 6-8
YouTube FX Shorts 10 8-
Breakout Room 13 9-1

Teen College

Drawing Comics 16 12-15
Virtual Reality 18 12-15

AFTERNOON (1 PM - 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll
3-2-1..Launch 13 6-8
Virtual Reality 9 8-
Stained Glass Mosaics 7 9-1
Teen College
YouTube FX Shorts 18 12-15

Register for

MORNING +

AFTERNOON
—— CAMPS —

for a Full Day of Fun!

3

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp

*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5



JULY 29 - AUG. 2

AUG.5-9

AUG. 12 - 16

FULL DAY/OFF CAMPUS (9 AM - 3 PM)

Kids @ Carroll
Nailed It Chef 5

FULL DAY (8:30 AM — 4:30 PM)
Kids @ Carroll
Big Backyard "

Teen College
Ceramics Studio 16

MORNING (8:30 AM — 12 PM)

Kids @ Carroll
Candy World 6

Creative Design and Robotics 13
LEGO® Films and Stop Action! 8
Upcycle Crafts 7

Teen College

Cell Phone Photography 16

AFTERNOON (1 PM - 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Bricks and Sticks

Stop Animation 8
Fun With Paint 6
Advanced Robotics 13

Growing Mindfulin a
Growing Mind 10

Teen College

Workforce Experience 15

9-1

12-15

6-8
6-8
8-
9-1

12-15

6-8
6-8
8-

9-1

12-15

FULL DAY (8:30 AM — 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll
Make It Go 14
Ceramics Studio 6

Teen College
Camp Scrubs 15

MORNING (8:30 AM - 12 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Crazy Cooking 5
Junior Naturalist 12
ROBLOX® Coders 9

LEGO® Monuments and
Sculptures 14

Teen College
ASL 19

AFTERNOON (1 PM - 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Earth Rangers "
Cloud Gamers: Mobile

App Development 8
Comics and Cartoons "

Teen College
Digital Fabrication 16

4

6-8
9-1

12-15

5-6

7-10
8—-11

9-1

12-15

8-
9-1

12-15

FULL DAY (8:30 AM — 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll
Pets 101 5
Ceramics Studio 6

Teen College
Animation Studio 17

MORNING (8:30 AM — 12 PM)

Kids @ Carroll

Author and Illustrator

Adventure 10
Beach Vacation 6

Make Your First Video Game 8
ASL 10

Teen College
Manga Art 17

AFTERNOON (1 PM - 4:30 PM)

Kids @ Carroll
3-2-1..Launch 13
Minecraft® Designers 9

Chess and Strategy Games 13

Teen College
Physics of Flight 19

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp

*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5

6-8
9-1

12-15

6-8
6-8
8-
9-1

12-15

6-8

8-
9-1

12-15




Kids@Carroll

AGES 5 - 11

CAREER KIDS

NEW! Crazy Cooking

Using math skills like measurement, graphs and sequence,
children will follow “crazy” recipes to produce delicious products.
Discuss healthy foods and types of cooking. We will be busy little
chefs!

#KID-544-AK1 Aug.5-9 830am.-12p.m.  $180  Ages5-6

Pets 101

Discover what it takes to be the best pet owner. Explore the
different needs of pets and what basic care each pet needs.
Learn the proper nutrition and exercise for some of your favorite
animals, how to groom pets and which ones groom themselves.
Understand what a veterinarian does in a basic checkup.

#KID-407-A13  Aug.12-16 8:30a.m.—4:30p.m. $355 Ages6-8

Picture Me A Photographer

Capture your best photos with your camera. Discover how

a camera works, the beauty of capturing light and the joy of
expressing yourself with photography. Explore the basics of light,
composition and perspective. Learn some Photoshop basics.
Photograph nature, architecture and still life. Create your name
through photographs! Bring a point and shoot or digital SLR
camera for a fun-filled photo camp.

#KID-084-A46 Jul.15-19 830am.-12p.m.  $195 Ages9-11

COOKING KIDS

Cooking camps are held off campus at Gateway School and are
full day from 9 a.m. — 3 p.m. Note that camps begin later and
end earlier than camps held on campus. Campers will have a 45
minute lunch break and must bring their own non-refrigerated
lunch.

Look for an email with directions and instructions by June 21.
No transportation will be available.

Kids Chopped

Learn about the skill, speed and ingenuity it takes to be a
Chopped Chef. This week, learn to take mystery ingredients and

turn them into a dish that is sure to please your family and friends.

Top off the week with a competition to test yourself as a Chopped
Chef. Class size limited.

#KID-204-A46 Jul.15-19 $330 Ages9-1

9a.m.—-3p.m.

Register for

MORNING + AFTERNOON

CAMPS

for a Full Day of Fun!

Kids in the Kitchen

Learn your way around the kitchen in this yummy camp! You'll
practice your measuring skills, learn how to handle small knives,
use a blender and operate a mixer. Start off making cookies
from scratch and then wow your family as you prepare pizza with
homemade crust, real yeast bread and more. Class size limited.

#KID-108-A46  Jun. 24 - 28 9a.m.-3p.m. $310  Ages9-1

NEW! Nailed It Chef

Our amateur bakers and chefs will attempt to recreate an edible
masterpiece while learning kitchen skills to apply to other aspects
of cooking. Campers will follow a recipe to cook a masterpiece.
Then use new skills and creativity to kick it up a notch! Mistakes
are just an opportunity to learn. Have fun making a mess and,
even more so, cleaning it up! Class size is limited.

#KID-553-A46 Jul. 29 — Aug.2 9a.m.-3p.m. $330 Ages9-11

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp

*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




AGES 5 -11

Kids@Carroll

CREATIVE KIDS

Art Room Adventure

Explore your creative side! What can you create when you

have the whole art room? Try different media to express ideas.
Transform the ordinary into art. Wear clothes for making a mess.
#KID-427-A13  Jul.15-19 1p.m. —4:30 p.m. $185 Ages 6 -8
#KID-427-B13  Jul. 22 - 26 8:30a.m. - 12 p.m. $185 Ages 6 -8

Beach Vacation

Go to the beach! Explore the wonders of Maryland’s beaches.
Learn how to save the beaches and their animals while having
fun. Expose the need for sun protection and safety by creating
fun crafts and games. Discover beaches around the world and the
cultures of people who live there.

#KID-199-A13  Aug.12 -16 830am.-12p.m.  $180  Ages6-8

NEW! Candy World

Calling all candy lovers! Bring your sweet tooth and be ready
to have some candy fun! Create sugary structures, play sweet
games, make edible art, experiment with your senses and so
much more. Have a sweet time making friends.

#KID-541-A13  Jul. 29 - Aug.2 8:30a.m.-12p.m.  $180

Ages6 -8

Ceramics Studio

Try your hand at pottery, one of the oldest decorative arts. Learn
pottery skills and discover techniques through hands-on projects
like making a mug or lidded box from scratch. Discover the history
of pottery from Paleolithic to today. Explore both hand building
and potter’s wheel. Wear clothes for making a mess. Ceramic
projects will be fired after camp and will be available for pickup
the following week.
#KID-421-A46 Aug.5-9
#KID-421-B46 Aug.12-16

8:30a.m.-4:30 p.m. $425
8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. $425

Ages9-11
Ages9-11

Clay Creations

Bring your imagination from the flat page into the 3D world.
Smoosh your hands into clay and create a sculptural relief
embellished with beans, seeds, tiles, glass and paint. Next,
create a hand-built coil pot or vase along with small sculptures
or figurines to take home. Dress for getting dirty and prepare to
have a blast.
#KID-380-A13 Jun.24-28
#KID-380-B13  Jul. 8 -12

8:30a.m.-12p.m.  $215
1p.m.—4:30 p.m. $215

Ages6 -8
Ages6 -8

NEW! Dish Set Made by Me

Learn different pottery-building techniques including pinch pots,
slabs and coils to make your own dining set! Create a bowl, plate
and maybe a mug or juice cup. Glaze your pieces for a dining set
that is microwave and dishwasher-safe. Learn pottery skills and
discover techniques through hands-on projects. Wear clothes for
making a mess. Ceramic projects will be fired after camp and will
be available for pickup the following week.

#KID-556-A46 Jul. 8 —12 8:30a.m. - 12 p.m. $225  Ages9-11

Fun With Paint

Paint, paint and more paint! Stretch your imagination and artist’s
eye as you explore lots of different painting techniques. Even

mix up painting with collage and see what you can create.
Experimenting encouraged! Please bring a smock or large shirt to
wear each day while painting.

#KID-035-A13 Jul. 29 — Aug. 2 1-4:30 p.m. $205 Ages6-8

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




Kids@Carroll

AGES 5 - 11

Imagination Station

Are you feeling crafty? Learn how to make new art projects with
materials you have right in front of you! Combine art and STEM to
create your own paints and other supplies. Make friends and play
games as you explore art and your imagination. Dress for making
a mess!

#KID-466-A13 Jul. 8 -12 8:30a.m.—430p.m. $385 Ages6-8

Stained Glass Mosaics

Hang your original framed glass mosaic in your window and
watch the sun stream through, reflecting all the colors of the
rainbow into the room. Create your own design, cut the glass
yourself, assemble all the pieces and enjoy! Wear clothes for
making a mess. Join us for an Art Show on Friday! Instructor: Ken
Ecker

#KID-005-A46 Jul. 22 - 26

1-4:30 p.m. $235 Ages9-1

Superhero Me

Call upon the power in your mind, body and soul to find the
superhero in you! Try out your superpowers as we play games
and overcome challenges just like your favorite superheroes. Test
your mental skills against other superheroes. Flex your muscles
as you compete in feats of strength and endurance. Show the
world the unique superhero in you! Instructor: Heather Davidson

#KID-140-A13  Jul.1-3* 8:30a.m.—4:30p.m. $220 Ages6-8

The Mighty Jungle

Would you like to rumble in the jungle? Discover jungle animals
through crafts and stories. See through animal eyes in skits.
Explore the plants and animals in games. Meet new friends as you
learn about some cool animals like frogs, snakes and jungle cats.
Instructor: Heather Davidson

#KID-089-AK1 Jul. 8 -12 8:30a.m. —12 p.m. $185 Ages5-6

Tie Dye Camp

Be creative and create a truly unique piece of art. Even better
than having a one-of-a-kind piece of art, this is a piece of art you
can wear. Have fun discovering the science of tie dye! Discuss
design and technique of tie dye.

8:30a.m.-12p.m.  $210

#KID-513-A46  Jun. 24 -28 Ages9-11

NEW! Upcycle Crafts

It’s time to upcycle! Upcycling gives old stuff a new purpose.
Create new usable items from everyday stuff. Learn why upcycling
helps reduce the amount of waste. Help our environment

and have fun using all kinds of materials to make cool crafts!
Instructor: Lindsey Chopyk

#KID-540-A46 Jul. 29 — Aug.2 8:30a.m.-12 p.m. $190  Ages9-1

DIGITAL KIDS

NEW! A.l. Adventures—
Intro to Machine Learning

Explore the world of artificial intelligence to design fully
interactive games and experiences using cutting-edge
technology. This program combines artificial intelligence with
coding to create an unforgettable learning adventure. Campers
will construct machine learning models that use image and

text recognition within block-based coding software to build a
portfolio of projects. Camper-created projects will be available
on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with
friends and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative, and
campers will work in pairs or teams for most of the program. Class
size is limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#KID-549-A36 Jun. 24 - 28 830a.m.—12p.m.  $245 Ages8-11

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




AGES 5 -11

Kids@Carroll

/

Bricks and Sticks Stop Animation

Take your stop motion movies to the next level. First, create

a story with Stikbots, LEGOs®, action figures or all three!

Then watch your story come to life using special stop motion
software that allows you to add special effects and go beyond
the typical software on a mobile device. Campers will need

to bring in figures, Stikbots and/or LEGOs from home, but all
other equipment will be provided. Camper-created films will be
available on a password-protected website to share with friends
and family. Campers will work in pairs or teams for most of the
program. Class size limited. In partnership with Black Rocket
Productions.

#KID-379-A13  Jul. 29— Aug. 2 1-4:30 p.m. $249  Ages6-8

Cloud Gamers: Mobile App Development

Cloud gaming is the way of the future! Build games you can play
anywhere using a web-based development tool. Learn in-demand
skills like programming events and coding controls for a touch
screen or keyboard and mouse. Finish by personalizing levels and
characters with your own design. Now you are ready to upload
your games to the Black Rocket cloud arcade and play on any
mobile device or computer. Games can easily be shared with
friends and family! This camp is designed to be collaborative, and
campers will work in pairs or teams for most of the program. Class
size limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#KID-525-A36 Aug.5-9 1-4:30 p.m. $249  Ages8-11

LEGO® Films and Stop Action!

Make your LEGOs come to life! Bring in your favorite action
figures or LEGOs and create a short film with your friends.
Whether you want to recreate a scene from Star Wars or design
a world of your own, this camp brings your dreams to the screen.
Campers will need to bring in LEGOs and/or action figures from
home, but all other equipment is provided. Camper-created films
will be available on a password-protected website to share with
friends and family. Returning campers can create more advanced
projects that build on previous camps. This camp is designed to
be collaborative and campers will work in teams for most of the
program. Class size is limited. In partnership with Black Rocket
Productions.

#KID-027-A13  Jul.15-19 8:30a.m. - 12 p.m. $249
#KID-027-A36 Jul. 29 —Aug.2 8:30a.m.-12p.m.  $249

Ages6 -8
Ages 8-11

Make Your First 3D Video Game

Go well beyond the limitations of the traditional 2D game design
camp and create an immersive 3D world. Campers will learn

the physics behind 3D games, explore beginner event scripting,
level design, controlling the flow of gameplay and storytelling.
Camper projects will be available on a password-protected Black
Rocket website to share with friends and family. Projects are
only compatible with Windows devices. This camp is designed to
be collaborative and campers will work in teams for most of the
program. Class size is limited. In partnership with Black Rocket
Productions.

#KID-085-A36 Jul.15-19 8:30a.m. —12 p.m. $249  Ages8-11

Make Your First Video Game

If you love playing video games, this is the camp for you!

Make your first video game in this one-of-a-kind camp that
shows you the keys to designing your first 2D platformer game.
Conceptualization, play experience, level design, graphics,
sounds and simple coding are just some of the concepts we’ll
explore. No prior experience necessary, just a desire to have
fun. Camper projects will be available on a password-protected
Black Rocket website to share with friends and family. Games are
only compatible on PC computers. Returning campers can create
more advanced projects that build on previous camps. Campers
will work in pairs or teams for most of the program. Class size is
limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#KID-112-A36  Aug.12-16 830am.-12p.m.  $249  Ages8-11

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




Kids@Carroll

AGES 5 - 11

Minecraft® Designers

If you love the game Minecraft and always wanted to design your
own world, this camp is for you! Learn how to create a custom
map, design structures to share between worlds, build with
Redstone and Command blocks, and create custom textures

for you to import at home or share with friends. Campers must
own a Java version of Minecraft to access their projects at home.
Tablet, phone and game console versions of Minecraft are not
compatible. Returning campers can create more advanced
projects that build on previous camps. Campers will work in
pairs or teams for most of the program. Class size limited. In
partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#KID-227-A36 Aug.12 - 16 1-4:30 p.m. $249  Ages8-1

Minecraft® Modders

Customize your own Minecraft world and mod the classic game
in this one-of-a-kind class. Learn scripting and logic statements
as you create your first mods. Campers will create a wide variety
of new elements, gameplay mechanics, and world-generating
mods to change the way you play Minecraft. Projects will be
available on a Black Rocket website to share with friends and
family. Campers must have the Java version of Minecraft to play
mods outside of camp. Tablet, phone and game console versions
of Minecraft are not compatible. This camp is designed to be
collaborative and campers will work in teams for most of the
program. Class size is limited. In partnership with Black Rocket
Productions.

#KID-250-A36 Jul.15-19 1-4:30 p.m. $249  Ages8-11

ROBLOX® Coders

Discover the Lua language through a visual block coding system
while designing worlds in ROBLOX, an online universe where you
can create anything you dream of. This camp combines game
design concepts, coding and fun! Young entrepreneurs will also
learn how to navigate ROBLOX’s fast-growing marketplace to
publish their games. Camper-created games will be available

on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with
friends and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative
and campers will work in teams for most of the program. Class
size is limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions. In
partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#KID-078-A36 Aug.5-9 830am.-12p.m.  $249  Ages8-11

ROBLOX® Makers

Unlock the power of ROBLOX® Studio, the world creation tool
used by real-world ROBLOX® developers! Learn how to build 3D
models and create an adventure in your ROBLOX® world. Bring
characters to life with unique animations you design. Camper-
created projects will be available on a password-protected Black
Rocket website to share with friends and family. This camp is
designed to be collaborative and campers will work in teams for
most of the program. Class size is limited. In partnership with
Black Rocket Productions.
#KID-390-A36 Jun. 24 - 28
#KID-390-B36 Jul. 8 —12

1-4:30 p.m. $249
8:30a.m.-12p.m.  $249

Ages 8 - 11
Ages 8- 11

Virtual Reality

Embark on an EPIC adventure in virtual reality! In this cutting-
edge camp, learn the foundations of VR design by creating your
own virtual worlds, exploring simulated environments, crafting
3D experiences and learning basic programming concepts. At
the end of the week, take home your first cardboard VR headset
to show friends and family the new worlds you created. VR
projects can be viewed on a website or mobile device. Campers
do not need a mobile device to take the camp but will need
access to a mobile device at home. VR projects will be available
on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with
friends and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative and
campers will work in teams for most of the program. Class size is
limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#KID-351-A36  Jul. 22 - 26 1-4:30 p.m. $259  Ages8-11

Young Coders

Every child can code! Develop your skills as a young coder

by exploring block coding, JavaScript and Python concepts

while making your own playable mini games. This introductory
coding camp is designed to get elementary-aged kids excited
about technology through a series of engaging, hands-on
learning challenges. Camper-created games will be available

on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with
friends and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative, and
campers will work in pairs or teams for most of the program. Class
size limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#KID-533-A13  Jul.15-19 1-4:30 p.m. $249  Ages6-8

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp

*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




AGES 5 -11

Kids@Carroll

/

YouTube Content Creators

Find your voice and leave your mark on the world! Whether you
are 6 or 16, it’s time to start a career as the next YouTube star.
Explore the variety of content and personalities that exist on
YouTube and how to find your own niche. Learn the Do’s and

Don’ts of the platform and how to practice good digital citizenship.

Develop your on-camera presence, your own channel branding
and professional editing skills. Take home a plan for launching
your own channel with the content created in camp! Camper
projects will be available on a password-protected Black Rocket
website to share with friends and family. This camp is designed to
be collaborative and campers will work in teams for most of the
program. Class size is limited. In partnership with Black Rocket
Productions.
#KID-409-A36 Jul. 8 -12

1-4:30 p.m. $249  Ages8-11

NEW! YouTube FX Shorts

Are you ready to have your creations go viral? Take your content
creation skills to the next level through editing and visual effects!
Learn end-to-end postproduction skills while creating visual
shorts worthy of your favorite social media site. The skills learned
in this camp can be applied to all types of video production,

long or short! Topics cover video editing basics like energetic
transitions, color grading for that visual pop, and creating
advanced VFX composites. Camper projects are available on a
password-protected Black Rocket website to share with friends
and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative, and
campers will work in pairs or teams for most of the program. Class
size is limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#KID-554-A36 Jul. 22 - 26 8:30a.m. - 12 p.m. $249  Ages8-1

MOVING KIDS

NEW! Growing Mindful in a Growing Mind

We all go through ups and downs in life, and understanding

our feelings puts us in a better place to navigate obstacles in a
focused, calm and purposeful way. Join us for activities that focus
on mindfulness with a kid focus. Discover activities that explore
our minds, healthy activities for our bodies like yoga, and crafts
that celebrate our spirit.

#KID-552-A46 Jul. 29 — Aug. 2 1-4:30 p.m. $180  Ages9-11

NEW! Healthy Heroes

Become a “hero” with exercise and nutritious food! Build healthy
habits for your body and mind. Find your superpower through
mindfulness and meditation. Discuss the types and importance of
healthy movement for flexibility.

#KID-542-A13  Jul.15-19 8:30a.m. —12 p.m. $180 Ages 6 -8

READING & HISTORY KIDS

NEW! Around the World

It’s time to travel around the world and “meet” kids from all over!
Explore different cultures. Create arts and crafts, play games
and listen to some other languages. Keep your learning passport
handy as you travel the globe! Sample the music and games
enjoyed by kids just like you.

#KID-537-A13  Jun. 24 - 28 1-4:30 p.m. $180 Ages6-8

ASL

Join the nearly one million people using American Sign Language
(ASL)! Learn how to sign the alphabet, greetings and other

words and phrases while playing games, creating crafts and
participating in “quiet” fun. Designed for campers who can hear
and want to learn ASL. Instructor: Kristi Magee

#KID-410-A46 Aug.12-16 8:30a.m. —12 p.m. $200 Ages9-1

Author and lllustrator Adventure

Discover a universe of stories and add some new ones of your
own! Map out your story with words or pictures. Listen to a
variety of stories and tell your own. Create arts and crafts about
characters from children’s literature and your own imagination.
Travel with different authors and styles of storytelling.

#KID-364-A13  Aug.12-16 830a.m.—12p.m.  $180  Ages6-8

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




Kids@Carroll

AGES 5 - 11

NEW! Comics and Cartoons

Explore the world of comics and comic strip characters. Hear
stories and tell your own with words and pictures. Create art and
crafts about characters from classic comic strips and your own
imagination. Use a series of frames to show story movement.
Discover new comics or reconnect with comic characters you
know!

#KID-555-A46 Aug.5-9 1-4:30 p.m. $190  Ages9-1

Spies and Secrets

Imagine hours of fun-filled, hands-on, secret agent-themed
activities. Play detective, explore forensic science, sharpen your
surveillance skills and crack encrypted messages. Become a
super sleuth!

#KID-514-A46  Jul. 8 —12 8:30a.m.—4:30 p.m. $360 Ages9-11

Wizard Academy

We are pleased to inform you that you have been accepted to the
Academy of Witchcraft and Wizardry at the Carroll Community
College branch. Whether magical or not, come explore the world
of witches and wizards. Our quest is to learn about potions,
magical creatures, dueling and other wildly interesting subjects.
Class size limited.

#KID-500-A46 Jul.15-19 1-4:30 p.m. $185  Ages9-11

SCIENTIFIC KIDS

NEW! A Dip in the Ocean

Learn what lurks under the sea! Discover different bodies of water
and what makes them unique. Swim with whales, dolphins and
sharks to see how they live. Make crafts about our friends under
the waves. Join us for fun learning and adventure!

#KID-536-AK1 Jun. 24 -28 830a.m.—-12p.m.  $185 Ages5-6

Big Backyard

Get up close and personal with the bugs, critters and plants
in your backyard habitat. Dig, plant and build natural habitats
to attract butterflies, birds, insects and critters that live in the
outdoors. Play games, meet some animals and learn all about
the natural world in your backyard. Bring sunscreen and a hat
(optional) for working and walking outside. Instructor: Sherry
Fisher

#KID-473-AM13  Jul. 29— Aug.2 8:30a.m.-4:30p.m. $375 Ages6-8

Crime Scene Science

You’re the detective in this camp about forensics, crime scene
investigation and crime lab chemistry. Complete experiments

to uncover the science of solving crime as you search for
evidence, gather clues and use science to solve a mystery. Dust
for fingerprints, analyze handwriting, and test for blood type and
DNA (using simulated blood). Examine hair fibers and practice
chemistry to identify mystery substances and more. Instructor:
Mike Lace

#KID-232-A46  Jul.15-19 1-4:30 p.m. $205 Ages9-1M

Dinosaurs and Diamonds

Combine paleontology, archeology and geology while studying
the bones, rocks and gems of our Earth’s past and present.
Discover dinosaur habits and habitats and the rocks they lived on.
Discover where jewelry comes from and where jewelry making
started. Travel the world of jewelry to see how it is made and
displayed in different countries.

#KID-452-A13  Jul. 8 -12 1-4:30 p.m. $200 Ages6-38

NEW! Earth Rangers

Become an environmental hero, developing confidence that you
can make a difference in our natural world. Play games, meet
some animal friends and learn all about the natural world in your
backyard. Bring sunscreen and a hat (optional) for working and
walking outside. Instructor: Sherry Fisher

#KID-547-A14 Aug.5-9 1-4:30 p.m. $195 Ages6-9

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




AGES 5 -11

Kids@Carroll

/

NEW! Junior Naturalist

Discover new and exciting things about the great outdoors!
Use your five senses to explore through hiking, crafting and
experiencing the natural world just outside your door. Bring
sunscreen and a hat (optional) for working and walking outside.
Instructor: Sherry Fisher
#KID-546-A25 Aug.5-9

8:30a.m.—-12p.m.  $195 Ages7-10

NEW! Ka-BOOM

Explore the science behind explosions! Learn how to make a
foaming mountain using items from your kitchen. Create your own
paper firecrackers. Impress friends and family as you explain what
makes the fireworks show happen.

#KID-539-A46 Jul.1-3* 8:30a.m.—4:30p.m. $225 Ages9-1

NEW! Lab Rats

Engage in hands-on experiments designed to empower campers
to achieve through STEM. Discover the science concepts behind
chemical reactions and what it takes to mix up things we use
every day. Enjoy games and activities to enhance learning and
make friends.

#KID-535-A13 Jun.24-28

8:30a.m.—4:30 p.m. $385

Ages 6 -8

Messy Science

Mix up things we use every day to create science while making

a mess. (And learning to clean it up properly!) Explore science
concepts behind reactions that make a mess. Discover the peculiar
and mad world of science with different hands-on projects each
day.

#KID-504-A13  Jul.15-19

8:30a.m.—4:30p.m. $385 Ages6-8

Slimy Science Lab

Explore science concepts behind reactions that shimmer and
slime. Mix up things we use every day to create slimy substances.
Discover the weird and wacky world of science with different
hands-on projects each day.
#KID-045-A46 Jul. 812

1-4:30 p.m. $195  Ages9-1

Space Cadets

Blast off as an astronaut and learn about planets, stars, rockets
and more! Test your skills as we explore worlds light-years away.
Create your own helmet, planet model and enjoy more out-of-this-
world activities. Make friends and have fun with games and crafts
to enhance learning.

#KID-479-AM3  Jul. 8 12 830a.m.—-12p.m.  $200 Ages6-8

Summer STEM

Use your creativity to solve problems and complete a STEM
challenge! Try your hand at marshmallow towers, pompom
cannons, a paper helicopter and more. Discover how to make a
simple machine into the Ultimate Fun Machine. Enhance your fun
with games and activities while making friends. Instructor: Mike
Lace

#KID-482-A46 Jun. 24 - 28 1-4:30 p.m. $185  Ages9-11

Walk on the Wild Side

Step into the world of local wild animals! Take hikes, play games
and create crafts every day while exploring local wildlife, learning
bird calls and identifying animal tracks and scat. Engage with

live animal encounters and be ready for a real wildlife adventure.
Instructor: Sherry Fisher

#KID-086-A25 Jul.22 - 26 8:30a.m.—4:30 p.m. $360 Ages7-10

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




Kids@Carroll

AGES 5 - 11

TECHNOLOGY KNOW-HOW KIDS

3-2-1...Launch

Blast off into the science of flight! Build and launch model rockets,
design and fabricate planes that fly, and experiment with the
science that keeps a heavy plane in the air. Discover what takes
rockets into space and explore what makes a parachute work or a
bubble float.
#KID-259-A13  Jul. 22 -26
#KID-259-B13  Aug.12 -16

1-4:30 p.m. $200
1-4:30 p.m. $200

Ages 6 -8
Ages 6 -8

NEW! Advanced Robotics

The robots are here! Take charge of your future by controlling
robots to solve unique creative challenges with your team.
Program your robots in the Python coding language using visual
and text-based coding tools. Explore the scientific method to
observe, plan, test and modify your robotic approach to problem
solving. No prior experience is required. This camp is designed to
be collaborative, and campers will work in pairs or teams for most
of the program. Class size is limited. In partnership with Black
Rocket Productions.

#KID-550-A36 Jul. 29 —Aug.2 1-4:30 p.m. $249  Ages8-11

NEW! Breakout Room

Solve a series of puzzles, uncover clues and escape the room
within a set time limit. Work as a team to find the clues to get

players to solve a mystery in a certain amount of time. Are you in...

and can you get out? Instructor: Lindsey Chopyk

#KID-543-A46 Jul. 22 - 26 830am.-12p.m.  $200 Ages9-11

NEW! Chess and Strategy Games

Bring your best gaming skills to the board. Look at board games
in a whole new light as you take risks. Explore new and old
techniques, teamwork and strategies that make these games
great. Soon you’ll have a monopoly on board games! Discover the
history of games and live the future as we make our own games.

1-4:30 p.m. $180

#KID-548-B46 Aug.12 - 16 Ages 9 — 11

Creative Design and Robotics

Robotics is one of America’s fastest growing industries! Learn
the fundamentals of motorized mechanisms and basic design
principles in this unique camp. Design your own creation and
learn problem solving to improve your machines. On the last
day, machines and robots will complete a series of challenges!
All equipment supplied. Campers will work in pairs or teams for
most of the program. Class size limited. In partnership with Black
Rocket Productions.

#KID-012-A13  Jul. 29 — Aug. 2 8:30a.m.-12 p.m. $249  Ages6-8

Girls in Engineering

This camp includes engineering challenges like egg drop and

bridge building, guest speakers, and, of course, LEGO® robots
and SuGO. There will be many more creative crafts and team-

building activities as well. In partnership with PIE3 sponsored

Community Robotics Teams.

#KID-520-A46 Jul.15-19 830am.-12p.m.  $235 Ages9-11

Junior Robotic Academy

For the youngest robotics enthusiasts and eager builders. Build
simple machines using LEGOs® and other materials, and learn
the basics of coding and building autonomous machines using
LEGO WeDO. No experience needed. In partnership with PIE3
sponsored Community Robotics Teams.

#KID-502-A13  Jul.15-19 1-4:30 p.m. $235 Ages6-8

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp

*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




AGES 5 -11

Kids@Carroll

/

NEW! LEGO® Monuments and Sculptures

Now is the perfect time to be creative with all those leftover
LEGOs by building a LEGO Monument! Work in teams to complete
projects. Explore simple and complex sculptures and the
engineering to make them stand. Let your creativity run wild in
this amazing building camp.
#KID-545-A46 Aug.5-9

830am.—12p.m.  $185  Ages9-11

Make It Go

This is the coolest camp on wheels, water and air! Experiment and
invent vehicles for all kinds of locomotion. Bring your imagination
and join a team to design and create a vehicle that can win the
race or create a cart with the most character. Review the science
that makes things go as we build and test our creations!

#KID-073-A13  Aug.5-9

8:30a.m.—4:30p.m. $385 Ages6-8

Robots University

Introducing LEGO® Spike Prime programming for Mindstorms and
SuGo games in a friendly and fun competition. Some additional
robotics activities and engineering challenges are also part of
the fun. On the final day, teams showcase their robots and skills.
No experience needed, but those familiar with the Spike Prime

or returning campers can pursue advanced topics. In partnership
with PIE3 sponsored Community Robotics Teams.

#KID-501-A46  Jul. 22 — 26 8:30a.m.—4:30p.m. $380 Ages9-11

THEATRICAL & MUSICAL KIDS

Creative Dramatics

Do you have a desire to perform? This camp will introduce
campers to theater basics through improvisation, theater games,
voice and movement. Become comfortable with self-expression
by using individual creativity as well as build trust with others
through cooperative exercises and games.

#KID-483-A13 Jul. 22 - 26 8:30a.m.—12p.m.  $185 Ages6 -8

Register for

MORNING + AFTERNOON

CAMPS

for a Full Day of Fun!

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




Teen College

AGES 12 - 15

CAREERS

Babysitter

Be a better babysitter! Prepare for those unexpected scenarios
that always arise when children are involved. Learn age-specific
activities, safety tips and how to handle common behaviors
through hands-on practice. Become more confident in your
ability to care for younger children. Certified Safe Sitter® program.
Instructor: Heather Davidson

#TNC-261-A70 Jul. 8 —12 1-4:30 p.m. $200 Ages12-15

Camp Scrubs

Explore the amazing world of medicine. Learn real-life medical
skills like taking blood pressure, using stethoscopes and
performing CPR while hearing from medical professionals and
educators about the many careers in health care. Activities
include learning about blood samples and pathology, cardiology,
ultrasound, crisis intervention, simulation activities such as mock
codes, birthing and wound care, and more. Instructor: Jenna
Wolford

#TNC-242-A70 Aug.5-9 8:30a.m.—4:30 p.m. $375 Ages12-15

NEW! Ins and Outs of Sports Card

Explore sports cards from vintage to modern, grading to junk wax,
along with getting autographs through the mail (also known as
TTM). Is there a box filled with old sports cards in your attic taking
up space? Perfect! Learn business and communication skills
through the fun of sports cards. Learn about what cards are worth
and discuss why. Make our own custom cards.

#TNC-316-A70 Jun. 24 - 28 8:30 a.m. - 12 p.m. $180 Ages12-15

Leaders in Training

Discover the skills to become an awesome camp counselor

at area day camps. Explore communication skills, classroom
management methods, safety measures and security techniques.
Practice interview skills. Discuss potential employment and
volunteer opportunities.

#TNC-124-A80 Jun.24-28 1-4:30 p.m.

$185 Ages13-16

15

Teens Serving Community

Get involved and make a difference in our community! Campers
will participate in a variety of projects and work with community
groups throughout the county. Campers may receive community
service hours for enthusiastic participation in projects benefiting
the local community.
#TNC-310-A70  Jul. 15-19

8:30a.m.-12p.m.  $185 Ages12-15

NEW! Workforce Experience

Get a first-hand look at career training programs available right
here in Carroll. Gain a new perspective on possible careers and
training to match your skills or interests. Explore different career
programs which may include Dental Assistant, Phlebotomy,
Pharmacy Tech, CNA/GNA, Drones, Electrical and Welding.
Learn soft skills to help you succeed in whatever career path you
choose.

#TNC-315-A70 Jul. 29 — Aug. 2 1-4:30 p.m. $190 Ages12-15

Volunteer to Earn

Service Hours

NEW volunteers

« Volunteers must be age 14 or older.

- Submit a completed Volunteer Application
by Friday, April 5. The application is available
at carrollcc.edu/summerkids.

« Successfully complete the Leaders in
Training course.

> RETURNING volunteers

« Complete and submit the Returning Volunteer
Application by Friday, April 5. The application
is available by emailing ccasey@carrollcc.edu.

- Optional: attend Leaders in Training course.

086-02-24 1023 KID

If you have questions, please contact Cassandra
Casey at ccasey@carrolicc.edu.

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp

*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




AGES 12 - 15

Teen College

/

COOKING

Cooking camps are held off campus at Gateway School and are
full day from 9 a.m. — 3 p.m. Note that camps begin later and
end earlier than camps held on campus. Campers will have a 45
minute lunch break and must bring their own non-refrigerated
lunch.

Look for an email with directions and instructions by June 21. No
transportation will be available.

Asian Cooking

Discover the cooking techniques used by Asian chefs for
millennia. Experience new tastes and smells as you explore
different cuisines from all over Asia. Take recipes and your
prepared food home to share. Class size limited. Instructor: Greg
Hutsell

#TNC-209-A70 Jul. 22 - 26 9a.m.-3p.m. $340 Ages12-15

NEW! Great Carroll Bake Off!

Learn the tips and tricks for making delicious homemade baked
goods. Learn about leavening agents and different types of flour
while practicing techniques of the trade. And of course, you’ll take
home goodies for your family. Class size limited. Instructor: Greg
Hutsell

#TNC-312-A70  Jul. 8 -12 $320 Ages12-15

9a.m.-3p.m.

CREATIVITY

NEW! Cell Phone Photography

Understand the limits of photography and capture an image
with light, focus and composition. Demystify settings for taking
great photos. Discover alternative camera apps to increase your
fun and artistic expressions. Campers will need permission to
download teacher-approved apps. Bring your own fully charged
cell phone.

#TNC-317-A70  Jul. 29 — Aug. 2 8:30a.m.-12 p.m. $195 Ages12-15

Ceramics Studio

Try your hand at pottery, one of the oldest decorative arts. Learn
pottery skills and discover techniques through projects like
making a mug or lidded box from scratch. Discover the history
of pottery from Paleolithic to today. Have fun, meet new people
and try something new. Explore both hand building and potter’s
wheel.

#TNC-211-A70  Jul. 29 —Aug.2 8:30a.m.-4:30p.m. $425 Ages12-15

NEW! Digital Fabrication

Utilize cutting-edge 3D printing technology with a hands-on
experience in digital design and fabrication! Understand what 3D
printing is, how 3D printers work and how this new technology is
being used by both individuals and companies to revolutionize
our world. Campers will acquire the knowledge, skills, tools and
understanding necessary to transform ideas into real physical
objects. Instructor: Scott Gore

#TNC-318-A70 Aug.5-9 1-4:30 p.m. $195 Ages12-15

Drawing Comics

Design a character all your own for adventures and create a story
to identify what makes your character one in a million. Journey
through the history and impact of comics on popular culture.
Discover the basic shapes and steps that define comic style of
drawing. Tell the story of your characters in this popular comic
style. Instructor: Kelsey Wailes

#TNC-214-A70  Jul. 22 - 26 830a.m.—12p.m.  $195 Ages12-15

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




Teen College

AGES 12 - 15

Manga Art

Discover the basic shapes and steps that define this unique
Japanese style of drawing. Design a character all your own

for adventures and create a story to identify what makes your
character entirely unique. Explore some of the language and
culture of Japan. Tell the story of your characters in this popular
comic style. Instructor: Kelsey Wailes

#TNC-094-A70 Aug.12-16 8:30a.m. —12 p.m. $185 Ages12-15

NEW! Painting

Here’s a chance to create unique works of art using some of the
techniques of famous artists. Learn painting techniques including
color, composition form and structures using tempera, acrylic and
more. Dress for making a mess. Finish the week with an Art Show!
Instructor: Ken Ecker

#TNC-323-A70 Jul.8-12 1-4:30 p.m. $220 Ages12-15

Sketching and Drawing

Love to doodle? Take your scribbles to the next step and learn to
use pencil or charcoal to draw still life arrangements, landscapes
or a special scene with the appropriate detail and perspective.
Practice quick sketches, without over thinking, to capture the
essence of your subject. Finish the week with an Art Show.
Instructor: Ken Ecker
FULL DAY

#TNC-043-A70 Jul.1-3*
HALF DAY

#TNC-043-B70 Jul. 8-12

8:30a.m.—4:30 p.m. $250 Ages12-15

8:30 a.m. - 12 p.m. $215  Ages12-15

Stained Glass Artisans

Hang your original framed glass mosaic in your window and
watch the sun stream through, reflecting all the colors of the
rainbow into the room. Create your own design, cut the glass
yourself, assemble all the pieces and enjoy! Finish the week with
an Art Show. Instructor: Ken Ecker

#TNC-044-A70 Jul.15-19 8:30 a.m. - 12 p.m.

$235 Ages12-15

DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY & VIDEO
GAME PRODUCTION

NEW! A.l. Adventures—
Intro to Machine Learning

Explore the world of artificial intelligence to design fully
interactive games and experiences using cutting-edge
technology. This program combines artificial intelligence with
coding to create an unforgettable learning adventure. Campers
will construct machine learning models that use image and

text recognition within block-based coding software to build a
portfolio of projects. Camper-created projects will be available
on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with
friends and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative, and
campers will work in pairs or teams for most of the program. Class
size is limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#TNC-319-A70 Jun. 24 - 28 1-4:30 p.m. $245 Ages12-15

Animation Studio

Learn the skills needed to start animating. Create short films
with stop motion and cut paper. Show your skills with a time-
lapse drawing. Or try your hand at claymation. Work together on
movement-based collaborative projects.

#TNC-271-A70  Aug.12-16 8:30a.m.—4:30 p.m. $395 Ages12-15

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




AGES 12 - 15

Teen College

NEW! Personal Cybersecurity

Learn about safe online behavior, ethics and cybersecurity.
Campers will collaborate on projects and learn how to solve
problems and generate solutions. Be responsible digital citizens.
Think critically!

#TNC-313-A70  Jul.15-19 1-4:30 p.m. $195 Ages12-15

Video Game Animation

Take your game design skills to the next level by creating and
animating your own character sprites, objects and backgrounds.
Start with a name and develop the character’s personality,
signature moves, special powers and a storyline. Finish with

a fully animated character to be used in your very own game.
Campers do not need any prior experience in game design,
animation or sketching. Camper-created games will be available
on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with
friends and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative and
campers will work in teams for most of the program. Class size is
limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#TNC-108-A70 Jun. 24 -28 8:30a.m.—12p.m.  $249 Ages12-15

Virtual Reality

Embark on an EPIC adventure in virtual reality! In this cutting-
edge camp, learn the foundations of VR design by creating your
own virtual worlds, exploring simulated environments, crafting
3D experiences and learning basic programming concepts. At
the end of the week, take home your first cardboard VR headset
to show friends and family the new worlds you created. VR
projects can be viewed on a website or mobile device. Campers
do not need a mobile device to take the camp, but will need
access to a mobile device at home. VR projects will be available
on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with
friends and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative
and campers will work in teams for most of the program. Class
size is limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions. In
partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#TNC-175-A70  Jul. 22 - 26 8:30a.m. - 12 p.m. $259 Ages12-15

NEW! YouTube FX Shorts

Are you ready to have your creations go viral? Take your content
creation skills to the next level through editing and visual effects!
Learn end-to-end postproduction skills while creating visual
shorts worthy of your favorite social media site. The skills learned
in this camp can be applied to all types of video production,

long or short! Topics cover video editing basics like energetic
transitions, color grading for that visual pop, and creating
advanced VFX composites. Camper projects are available on a
password-protected Black Rocket website to share with friends
and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative, and
campers will work in pairs or teams for most of the program. Class
size is limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions.

#TNC-321-A70 Jul. 22 - 26 1-4:30 p.m. $249  Ages12-15

FITNESS & MOVEMENT

Fencing

Calling all swashbucklers! Learn the terminology, rules and
techniques used in competition-style fencing. Practice the basics
of two styles of fencing: foil and sabre. Hone your skills in drills
and eventually, competition. En garde! Instructor: Cameron Casey

#TNC-093-A70 Jul.15-19 1-4:30 p.m. $220 Ages12-15

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




Teen College

AGES 12 - 15

NEW! Healthy Mind and Body

Join us for mindfulness activities! Try different meditations to fit
your teen style. Discover the importance of movement and the
different ways to practice movement anywhere. Talk about fueling
your body and mind to improve your health.

#TNC-314-A70 Jul.8-12 830am.-12p.m.  $180 Ages12-15

Outdoor Survival

Have you got what it takes to survive this camp? Learn to navigate
using a compass. Build a shelter to withstand the elements and
learn when it is safe to drink water. This week includes hikes on
Carroll County’s nature trails. Instructor: Mike Lace

#TNC-102-A70  Jun. 24 -28 8:30 a.m. - 12 p.m. $210 Ages12-15

PERFORMANCE

Musical Theatre

It’s time to sing! Discover the joy of musical theater. Gain a
sense of confidence in your musical talent! Learn how to use
your voice and body effectively to portray a character through
improvisations, games, scene studies and short sketches. Study
the toe-tapping beats and the swinging singing needed to put it
all together. Perform for your family and friends at the end of the
camp.

Two-Week Camp

#TNC-172-A70  Jul. 22 — Aug. 2 1-4:30 p.m. $395 Ages12-15

READING / WRITING / HISTORY

ASL

Enrich your interaction with someone who has a different life
experience than you. Join the nearly one million people using
American Sign Language (ASL)! Learn how to sign the alphabet,
greetings and other words and phrases. Practice your new
communication skills with games, crafts and participating in
“quiet” fun. Designed for campers who can hear and want to learn
ASL. Instructor: Kristi Magee

#TNC-304-A70 Aug.5-9 8:30 a.m. - 12 p.m. $200 Ages12-15

19

TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

Escape Room

Solve a series of puzzles, uncover clues and escape the room
within a set time limit. Work as a team to find the clues to get
players to solve a mystery in a certain amount of time. Are you in...
and can you get out? Instructor: Lindsey Chopyk

#TNC-228-A70 Jul.15-19 8:30a.m.—4:30 p.m. $385 Ages12-15

Forensic Science

Solve a mystery using forensic science. Learn to properly collect
evidence such as hair, DNA and fingerprints. Test the evidence
using biological techniques, then present your evidence to the
“jury” in a “legal” case. Instructor: Mike Lace

#TNC-021-A70  Jul.15-19 830a.m.-12p.m.  $205 Ages12-15

NEW! Physics of Flight

Soar into the fascinating field of flight with this STEM camp! Learn
aircraft piloting skills and rules of the sky; determine compass
headings; experiment with the aerodynamics of aircraft and wing
design; study and test the forces of flight (lift, thrust, drag and
weight); and some history of great flights. Visit our local airport
to see small planes in action (weather permitting) and talk to a
professional pilot!

#TNC-322-A70 Aug.12-16 1-4:30 p.m. $215  Ages12-15

Register for

MORNING + AFTERNOON

CAMPS

for a Full Day of Fun!

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp

*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5




2024
CAMP PLANNER

Week 1: June 24 - 28

Full Day

Half Day AM

Lunch (See our registration info for details.)

Half Day PM

Other
Family Plans

Week 2 - July1—-3 NOCAMP July4& 5

Full Day

Half Day AM

Lunch (See our registration info for details.)

Half Day PM

Other
Family Plans

Week 3 - July 8 — 12

Full Day

Half Day AM

Lunch (See our registration info for details.)

Half Day PM

Other
Family Plans

Week 4 - July 15 - 19

Full Day

Half Day AM

Lunch (See our registration info for details.)

Half Day PM

Other
Family Plans

8:30 a.m. 4:30 p.m.
8:30 a.m. - 12 p.m.

20

Week 5 - July 22 - 26

Full Day

Half Day AM

Lunch (See our registration info for details.)

Half Day PM

Other
Family Plans

Week 6 « July 29 — August 2

Full Day

Half Day AM

Lunch (See our registration info for details.)

Half Day PM

Other
Family Plans

Week 7 -« August 5 — 9

Full Day

Half Day AM

Lunch (See our registration info for details.)

Half Day PM

Other
Family Plans

Week 8 - August 12 — 16

Full Day

Half Day AM

Lunch (See our registration info for details.)

Half Day PM

Other
Family Plans

9a.m.—3p.m.
1p.m. - 4:30 p.m.




2024
REGISTRATION FORM

Save time... Register online at carrollcc.edu/summerkids

Today’s Date College ID # (if known)

Child’s Date of Birth (required) Age Grade for 2024 — 2025
Child’s Last Name Child’s Legal First Name

Child’s Preferred First Name (if applicable) Middle Initial
Child’s Home Address Family Email Address (required)

City State Zip County of Residence

Parent/Guardian Name:

Parent/Guardian: Phone 1 Phone 2
Child’s Gender: 1. Is child of Hispanic or Latino origin?
U Yes 4 No
U YES, my child is a U.S. Citizen 2. What is child’s race? Select one or more of the following categories:
U NO, my child is not a U.S. Citizen Q White Q American Indian or Alaska Native
U Black or African American 1 Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
0 Asian
Course Number Course Title Start Date Start Time Cost

Non-Carroll County Maryland residents deduct $5 per camp

or Carroll County residents deduct $10 per camp

Ways to Register: TOTAL
Online: www.carrollcc.edu/CETRegistration
Email: cet@carrollcc.edu | Telephone: 410-386-8100 | Fax: 410-386-8111 The Health and Emergency Contact Form
Walk-In: Continuing Education and Training, Room A115 must be received at the time of registration or
Mail: Carroll Community College, Business Office CE no later than June 3.
1601 Washington Road, Westminster, MD 21157 QO Health and Emergency Contact Form attached
(make check payable to Carroll Community College) Q Health and Emergency Contact Form to be mailed

I hereby certify that the address and all other information given on this form are true and correct.

Parent/Guardian Signature (required;)

For Office Use Only: Rec by: Processor: Date: 4 Phone QO Mail O Walk-In QO Fax
— = |AMERICAN
VISA Maste, DISC@®VER Il expreESS
Chargetomy: QO (EE— a N a a
Credit Card Number CID# Your CID# is the last three digits in the signature box on the back of your credit card
Card Holder’s Name Credit Card Expiration Date

Card Holder’s Billing Address (required)

Card Holder’s Signature

086-07-24-1123 KID


mailto:cet@carrollcc.edu
www.carrollcc.edu/CETRegistration
https://carrollcc.edu/summerkids

Ways to Register

Online: www.carrollcc.edu/CETregistration

Email: cet@carrollcc.edu

Phone: 410-386-8100

Fax: 410-386-8111

Mail:

Carroll Community College

Business Office CE

1601 Washington Road

Westminster, MD 21157

Make check payable to Carroll Community College.

Cost, Fees and Confirmations

Carroll County residents deduct $10 per camp and non-Carroll
County Maryland residents deduct $5 per camp. Non-U.S. citizens
pay course cost ($10 waived with copy of appropriate visa).

Register for

MORNING + AFTERNOON
CAMPS

for a Full Day of Fun!

Yy

Drop-Off

Do not drop your child off without observing that they have been
greeted by a staff member. If you are late, you will drop off your
child in the Continuing Education office, room A115. Instructors
may not accept campers directly in the classroom.

We cannot supervise your child before 8:15 a.m. We cannot
supervise afternoon participants before 12:45 p.m. Children
attending full-day or both morning and afternoon camps in the
same week will be automatically supervised for lunch.

Drop-off and pick-up will implement best practices from federal,
state, local and professional agencies to promote safety. We
reserve the right to make changes to our guidelines and programs
described at any time based on the most current CDC, state and
local recommendations without notice or liability.

Please check our website periodically for changes.
carrollcc.edu/summerkids

Pick-Up

Campers will only be released to authorized adults listed on the
Health & Emergency Contact Form who sign the attendance form.
It is important that your child is picked up promptly. With parent/
guardian permission, teens age 13 and older may sign themselves
out. (See website for procedure and permission form.)

We cannot supervise campers after 4:45 p.m. We cannot
supervise morning students after 12:15 p.m. unless they are
registered for an afternoon camp. Campers attending full-day
programs or a morning and afternoon in the same week will be
automatically supervised for lunch.

Early Pick-Up:

If you need to pick up your child early, please inform College staff
with the proper form at the time of drop-off or call Continuing
Education at 410-386-8100 so you can complete an Early Pick-Up
Form. You will pick up your child from the Continuing Education
office, room A115. Instructors may not release campers directly
from the classroom.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5


https://carrollcc.edu/summerkids
mailto:cet@carrollcc.edu
www.carrollcc.edu/CETregistration

Lunch

Lunch supervision is provided free of charge to campers
registered for a morning AND an afternoon camp in the same
week or a full-day camp who bring a non-refrigerated lunch
from home. We operate daily from noon — 1 p.m. for enjoying
lunch, visiting with friends and playing games. Please note,
Carroll Community College does not guarantee an allergy-free
environment.

Children attending only one half-day camp are not eligible for
lunch supervision services.

NEW! Grub Club
Skip the Hassle of Packing a Lunch!

Let the College Café provide delicious lunches for your camper all
week long. All meals include a main feature with two sides, all kid-
approved! Advanced registration is required and space is limited.
You must order lunch for the whole week. There are no refunds if
lunch is ordered and a child misses camp that day for any reason.
Available for purchase on a weekly basis only. No single-day
lunches are available. See the full summer menu and details at
carrollcc.edu/summerkids. No substitutions will be made, please
read menus carefully.

Cost: $45 per week
Campers must register for each week of Grub Club separately
and in advance.

Course #: KID-522

Don’t forget: Carroll County residents deduct $10 per session and
Maryland (non-Carroll County) residents deduct $5 per session.

There will be no snack provided throughout the day or after camp.

Snacks must be provided from home. Full-day campers should
bring an a.m. & p.m. snack.

Parent information and other useful camp forms are available
on our website at carrollcc.edu/summerkids for the most

up-to-date information. Watch your email for additional
updates so the first day of camp goes smoothly for you and
your camper.

Refunds

If your child cannot attend a program and the College is notified at
least 10 business days before it begins, we will issue a full refund.
For notification with fewer than 10 business days, we will be
happy to provide a refund less the camp fees which cover the cost
of pre-purchased materials and non-refundable commitments to
Partners.

No refunds are given once a camp begins.

The College expects all programs to be presented as scheduled.
In the event a program is cancelled, every effort will be made

to either place your child in another program of their interest or
provide a refund. However, a program could be cancelled due to
insufficient enrollment. A decision about cancellation is made 2
weeks before the start date of the camp. You will be contacted by
email of cancellations.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp

*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5



https://carrollcc.edu/summerkids
https://carrollcc.edu/summerkids

Registration Info & Other Stuff to Know

Emergencies and Special Needs

Health & Emergency Contact Form

A current Health & Emergency Contact form is required for each
participating child by June 3. A new form must be completed each
year. Without this completed form on the first day of the program,
your child will not be able to participate. Access this form online at
carrollcc.edu/summerkids or call 410-386-8100 to pick up or have
a form mailed.

Emergencies

If an emergency occurs, appropriate medical attention will be
administered and the person designated on the form will be
contacted immediately. A nurse will be on call during the program
hours and a person authorized to administer selected medications
(with all required forms) and first aid is on duty. The Kids@Carroll
website carrollcc.edu/summerkids includes instructions about
medication forms required for medications dispensed during the
program hours.

Students need to be picked up by a designated individual within a
45-minute window of notification by the Health Room.

A Health Room (Isolation Room) is designated for campers and
staff displaying COVID-like symptoms. Wearing a mask will be
required in this room while campers are waiting to be picked up.

Special Needs

All students, regardless of disability/challenge (e.g. physical,
learning, psychological, emotional, behavioral, etc. or medical
condition), must abide by the rules and regulations of Carroll
Community College code of conduct (See terms and conditions),
including exhibiting classroom behavior that allows for a student
environment free from harassment, discrimination and disruption.
We understand that some students require additional assistance
to meet that standard, and we will determine if reasonable
accommodations can be provided that will allow the successful
delivery of instruction to all students in the class. To help us meet
this goal, after you have registered, please contact our Disability
Support Services disabilitysupport@carrollcc.edu at least two
weeks before the start of the earliest camp to inform the College
of any physical disabilities or behavioral/social challenges your
child has and to discuss possible accommodations. A staff
member will contact you to discuss your child’s individual needs
and determine what reasonable accommodations can be made.
Carroll Community College does not provide medical assistants
or personal care attendants. Campers are expected to exhibit
independence and ability for self-care. Parents are not permitted
to attend camp with their child.

24

Behavior contrary to the college code of conduct cannot be
tolerated and may result in dismissal.

Masks are optional and mask wearing will not be enforced by

our faculty and staff members. It is the parents’ and campers’
responsibility to supply and to ensure proper use of the masks. All
who choose to wear a mask will be treated with respect.

We reserve the right to make changes to our guidelines and
programs described at any time based on the most current CDC,
State and local Covid recommendations without notice or liability.
Please check periodically for changes.

Emergency Notification System

It is recommended that you register for the College’s free
Emergency Notification System. Messages about any emergency
closings will be sent directly to your email or cell phone. To enroll
in our Emergency Notification System please text CCCKids to
79516. You will receive a message confirming your enroliment.
This service is voluntary, and users may opt-in or opt-out at any
time. Depending on your wireless service agreement, a nominal
fee may be incurred for receiving text messages. You will not
receive messages for which you did not register. This information
is not shared with or sold to third parties.

Kids@Carroll/Teen College
Instructors & Partners

Kids@Carroll/Teen College instructors and partners are
enthusiastic, creative, knowledgeable and passionate about
working with children and have proven track records for kid
satisfaction. All staff and instructors have had appropriate
background checks in accordance with Maryland Department of
Health regulations. Learn more about the instructors and partners
by going to carrollcc.edu/summerkids.

Summerl!Kids@Carroll/Teen College complies with licensure
requirements of the Maryland Department of Health.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp
*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5


https://carrollcc.edu/summerkids
mailto:disabilitysupport@carrollcc.edu
https://carrollcc.edu/summerkids
https://carrollcc.edu/summerkids

3-2-1..Launch 13
A Dip in the Ocean "

A.l. Adventures—

Intro to Machine Learning.....ccccoeoveveeveenieneennn. 7

A.l. Adventures—

Intro to Machine Learning (Teens)................ 17
Advanced Robotics 13
Animation Studio 17
Around the World 10
Art Room Adventure 6
Asian Cooking 16
ASL 10
ASL (Teens) 19
Author and lllustrator Adventure...........ccoeeeee. 10
Babysitter 15
Beach Vacation 6
Big Backyard i
Breakout Room 13
Bricks and Sticks Stop Animation...........cccevveune. 8
Camp Scrubs 15
Candy World 6
Cell Phone Photography ........cceernnenninns 16
Ceramics Studio 6
Ceramics Studio (TEENS)......c.vcueuereerneenerreineinnes 16
Chess and Strategy Games........ccovveeveverrrennenns 13
Clay Creations 6
Cloud Gamers: Mobile App Development......... 8
Comics and Cartoons i
Crazy Cooking 5
Creative Design and RObOTICS.......ocvvuevenerninnnee 13
Creative Dramatics 14
Crime Scene Science "
Digital Fabrication 16
Dinosaurs and Diamonds.......c.cvcvevnernernernens i
Dish Set Made by Me 6
Drawing Comics 16
Earth Rangers 1
Escape Room 19
Fencing 18

Course Title Index

Forensic Science 19
Fun With Paint 6
Girls in Engineering 13
Great Carroll Bake Off! 16
Growing Mindful in a Growing Mind ..........c....... 10
Healthy Heroes 10
Healthy Mind and Body 19
Imagination Station 7
Ins and Outs of Sports Card.........coceevverrernninnne 15
Junior Naturalist 12
Junior Robotic Academy .........cocoevreinreneereierenns 13
Ka-BOOM 12
Kids Chopped

Kids in the Kitchen

Lab Rats 12
Leaders in Training 15
LEGO® Films and Stop Actionl.....cccoveveencennn. 8
LEGO® Monuments and Sculptures.................. 14
Make It Go 14
Make Your First 3D Video Game..........cccoucvueen. 8
Make Your First Video Game

Manga Art 17
Messy Science 12
Minecraft® Designers

Minecraft® Modders

Musical Theatre 19
Nailed It Chef 5
Outdoor Survival 19
Painting 17
Personal Cybersecurity 18
Pets 101 5
Physics of Flight 19

25
IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Picture Me A Photographer.........nicneinninns
ROBLOX® Coders

ROBLOX® Makers

Robots University
Sketching and Drawing

Slimy Science Lab

Space Cadets

Spies and Secrets

Stained Glass Artisans

Stained Glass Mosaics

Summer STEM

Superhero Me
Teens Serving CommuUNity ....ccocvevvevvevncrncins

The Mighty Jungle
Tie Dye Camp

Upcycle Crafts

Video Game Animation

Virtual Reality

Virtual Reality (Teens)
Walk on the Wild Side
Wizard Academy

Workforce Experience

Young Coders
YouTube Content Creators ........c.eerneeenenenne
YouTube FX Shorts
YouTube FX Shorts (TEENS) .......cccevvvvereenrerrinns

Carroll Community College is accredited by the
Middle States Commission on Higher Education
(MSCHE), 1007 North Orange Street, 4th Floor,
MB #166, Wilmington, DE 19801, (267-284-5000),
www.msche.org. The MSCHE is an institutional
accrediting agency recognized by the U.S.
Secretary of Education and the Council for
Higher Education Accreditation (CHEA).

Carroll County residents DEDUCT $10 per camp | Non Carroll County Maryland residents DEDUCT $5 per camp

*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5


www.msche.org

@CARROLL

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

1601 Washington Road | Westminster, MD 21157 | carrollcc.edu

086-01-24-0124 KID

Stall Summer Slide

Studies show 62 — 78%

of grade-school students
lose academic ground during
the summer.*

Keep their minds moving at Summer! Kids@Carroll
and Carroll Teen College!

We offer:

« Educational enrichment programs in a camp like setting
« Exciting hands on activities and experiments

« Expert instructors providing real world experiences

« A variety of fun topics including cooking, robotics, science,
reading, video game production and much more!

Have your kids and teens broaden their knowledge
this summer and be ready to hit the ground running
in September!

086-04-24-1123 KID

@ |
*Source: “Rethinking summer slide: The more you gain, &..-E E N Co I-I-EG E
the more you lose” Kappan, June 6, 2019



https://carrollcc.edu

	Structure Bookmarks
	Document
	Article
	Figure
	EDUCATIONAL CAMPS
	EDUCATIONAL CAMPS
	EDUCATIONAL CAMPS

	FOR
	FOR
	 
	SUMMER 
	2024


	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	CELEBRATING20YEARS
	Register for Morning & Afternoon 
	Register for Morning & Afternoon 
	Register for Morning & Afternoon 
	 
	camps for a 
	Full Day of Fun!


	Skip the Hassle of Packing a LunchGrub Club is an easy way to get a good lunch for your camper! Our College Café will provide delicious and healthy lunches all week long. See the summer menu at carrollcc.edu/summerkids. Advanced registration is required, and space is limited. (See p. 23 for details.)As always, campers attending morning andafternoon camps in the same week can enjoy lunchbrought from home, supervised by our amazing staﬀ , and play recess games at no extra cost. HoursMorning camps are 8:30 a.m
	Table of Contents
	Table of Contents

	Programs at a Glance 2
	Programs at a Glance 2
	KIDS@CARROLL 
	Career Kids 5
	Cooking Kids 5
	Creative Kids 6
	Digital Kids 7
	Moving Kids 10
	Reading and History Kids 10
	Scientific Kids 11
	Technology Know-How Kids 13
	Theatrical & Musical Kids 14
	TEEN COLLEGE
	Careers 15
	Cooking 16 
	Creativity 16
	Digital Technology and Video Game Production 17 
	Fitness and Movement 18 
	Performance 19
	Reading/Writing/History 19
	Technology and Science 19
	Camp Planner 20
	Registration Form 21
	Registration Information 22
	Camp Title Index 25

	Summer 2024
	Summer 2024

	JUNE 24 – 28
	JUNE 24 – 28
	 PAGE AGES
	FULL DAY/OFF CAMPUS (9 AM – 3 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Kids in the Kitchen 5 9 – 11
	FULL DAY (8:30 AM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Lab Rats 12 6 – 8
	MORNING (8:30 AM – 12 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	A Dip in the Ocean 11 5 – 6
	Clay Creations 6 6 – 8
	A.I. Adventures – Intro to Machine Learning 7 8 – 11
	 

	Tie Dye Camp 7 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Ins and Outs of Sports Card 15 12 – 15
	Outdoor Survival 19 12 – 15
	Video Game Animation 18 12 – 15
	AFTERNOON (1 PM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Around the World 10 6 – 8
	ROBLOX® Makers 9 8 – 11
	Summer STEM 12 9 – 11
	Teen College
	A.I. Adventures – Intro to Machine Learning 17 12 – 15
	 

	Leaders in Training 15 13 – 16
	JULY 1 – 3*
	 PAGE AGES
	FULL DAY (8:30 AM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Superhero Me 7 6 – 8
	Ka-BOOM 12 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Sketching and Drawing 17 12 – 15
	JULY 8 – 12
	 PAGE AGES
	FULL DAY/OFF CAMPUS (9 AM – 3 PM)
	Teen College
	Great Carroll Bake Off! 16 12 – 15
	FULL DAY (8:30 AM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Imagination Station 7 6 – 8
	Spies and Secrets 11 9 – 11
	MORNING (8:30 AM – 12 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	The Mighty Jungle 7 5 – 6
	Space Cadets 12 6 – 8
	ROBLOX® Makers 9 8 – 11
	Dish Set Made by Me 6 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Healthy Mind and Body 19 12 – 15
	Sketching and Drawing 17 12 – 15
	AFTERNOON (1 PM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Clay Creations 6 6 – 8
	Dinosaurs and Diamonds 11 6 – 8
	YouTube Content Creators 10 8 – 11
	Slimy Science Lab 12 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Babysitter 15 12 – 15
	Painting 17 12 – 15
	JULY 15 – 19
	 PAGE AGES
	FULL DAY/OFF CAMPUS (9 AM – 3 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Kids Chopped 5 9 – 11
	FULL DAY (8:30 AM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Messy Science 12 6 – 8
	Teen College
	Escape Room 19 12 – 15
	MORNING (8:30 AM – 12 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Healthy Heroes 10 6 – 8
	LEGO® Films and Stop Action! 8 6 – 8
	Make Your First 3D Video Game 8 8 – 11
	Girls in Engineering 13 9 – 11
	Picture Me A Photographer 5 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Forensic Science 19 12 – 15
	Stained Glass Artisans 17 12 – 15
	Teens Serving Community 15 12 – 15
	AFTERNOON (1 PM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Art Room Adventure 6 6 – 8
	Junior Robotic Academy 13 6 – 8
	Young Coders 9 6 – 8
	Minecraft® Modders 9 8 – 11
	Crime Scene Science 11 9 – 11
	Wizard Academy 11 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Fencing 18 12 – 15
	Personal Cybersecurity 18 12 – 15
	JULY 22 – 26
	 PAGE AGES
	FULL DAY/OFF CAMPUS (9 AM – 3 PM)
	Teen College
	Asian Cooking 16 12 – 15
	FULL DAY (8:30 AM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Walk on the Wild Side 12 7 – 10
	Robots University 14 9 – 11
	MORNING (8:30 AM – 12 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Art Room Adventure 6 6 – 8
	Creative Dramatics 14 6 – 8
	YouTube FX Shorts 10 8 – 11
	Breakout Room 13 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Drawing Comics 16 12 – 15
	Virtual Reality 18 12 – 15
	AFTERNOON (1 PM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	3-2-1...Launch 13 6 – 8
	Virtual Reality 9 8 – 11
	Stained Glass Mosaics 7 9 – 11
	Teen College
	YouTube FX Shorts 18 12 – 15
	JULY 22 – AUG. 2
	     TWO WEEK CAMP
	 PAGE AGES
	AFTERNOON (1 PM – 4:30 PM)
	Teen College
	Musical Theatre 19 12 – 15
	JULY 29 – AUG. 2
	 PAGE AGES
	FULL DAY/OFF CAMPUS (9 AM – 3 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Nailed It Chef 5 9 – 11
	FULL DAY (8:30 AM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Big Backyard 11 6 – 8
	Teen College
	Ceramics Studio 16 12 – 15
	MORNING (8:30 AM – 12 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Candy World 6 6 – 8
	Creative Design and Robotics 13 6 – 8
	LEGO® Films and Stop Action! 8 8 – 11
	Upcycle Crafts 7 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Cell Phone Photography 16 12 – 15
	AFTERNOON (1 PM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Bricks and Sticks Stop Animation 8 6 – 8
	 

	Fun With Paint 6 6 – 8
	Advanced Robotics 13 8 – 11
	Growing Mindful in a Growing Mind 10 9 – 11
	 

	Teen College
	Workforce Experience 15 12 – 15
	AUG. 5 – 9
	 PAGE AGES
	FULL DAY (8:30 AM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Make It Go 14 6 – 8
	Ceramics Studio 6 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Camp Scrubs 15 12 – 15
	MORNING (8:30 AM – 12 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Crazy Cooking 5 5 – 6
	Junior Naturalist 12 7 – 10
	ROBLOX® Coders 9 8 – 11
	LEGO® Monuments and Sculptures 14 9 – 11
	 

	Teen College
	ASL  19 12 – 15
	AFTERNOON (1 PM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Earth Rangers 11 6 – 9
	Cloud Gamers: Mobile App Development 8 8 – 11
	 

	Comics and Cartoons 11 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Digital Fabrication 16 12 – 15
	AUG. 12 – 16
	 PAGE AGES
	FULL DAY (8:30 AM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Pets 101 5 6 – 8
	Ceramics Studio 6 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Animation Studio 17 12 – 15
	MORNING (8:30 AM – 12 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	Author and Illustrator Adventure 10 6 – 8
	 

	Beach Vacation 6 6 – 8
	Make Your First Video Game 8 8 – 11
	ASL  10 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Manga Art 17 12 – 15
	AFTERNOON (1 PM – 4:30 PM)
	Kids @ Carroll
	3-2-1...Launch 13 6 – 8
	Minecraft® Designers 9 8 – 11
	Chess and Strategy Games 13 9 – 11
	Teen College
	Physics of Flight 19 12 – 15

	2
	2
	2


	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION

	Carroll County residents 
	Carroll County residents 
	DEDUCT $10
	 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents 
	DEDUCT $5
	 per camp

	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5
	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5


	Summer 2024
	Summer 2024

	Register for
	Register for
	Register for

	MORNING
	MORNING
	 + 
	AFTERNOON
	 
	CAMPS 

	for a Full Day of Fun!
	for a Full Day of Fun!


	3
	3
	3


	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION

	Carroll County residents 
	Carroll County residents 
	DEDUCT $10
	 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents 
	DEDUCT $5
	 per camp

	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5
	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5


	Summer 2024
	Summer 2024

	4
	4
	4


	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION

	Carroll County residents 
	Carroll County residents 
	DEDUCT $10
	 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents 
	DEDUCT $5
	 per camp

	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5
	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5


	CAREER KIDS
	CAREER KIDS
	NEW! Crazy Cooking
	Using math skills like measurement, graphs and sequence, children will follow “crazy” recipes to produce delicious products. Discuss healthy foods and types of cooking. We will be busy little chefs!
	# KID-544-AK1 Aug. 5 – 9 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $180 Ages 5 – 6
	Pets 101
	Discover what it takes to be the best pet owner. Explore the different needs of pets and what basic care each pet needs. Learn the proper nutrition and exercise for some of your favorite animals, how to groom pets and which ones groom themselves. Understand what a veterinarian does in a basic checkup. 
	# KID-407-A13 Aug. 12 – 16 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $355 Ages 6 – 8
	Picture Me A Photographer
	Capture your best photos with your camera. Discover how a camera works, the beauty of capturing light and the joy of expressing yourself with photography. Explore the basics of light, composition and perspective. Learn some Photoshop basics. Photograph nature, architecture and still life. Create your name through photographs! Bring a point and shoot or digital SLR camera for a fun-filled photo camp. 
	# KID-084-A46 Jul. 15 – 19 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $195 Ages 9 – 11
	COOKING KIDS
	Cooking camps are held off campus at Gateway School and are full day from 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. Note that camps begin later and end earlier than camps held on campus. Campers will have a 45 minute lunch break and must bring their own non-refrigerated lunch.
	Look for an email with directions and instructions by June 21. No transportation will be available.
	 

	Kids Chopped
	Learn about the skill, speed and ingenuity it takes to be a Chopped Chef. This week, learn to take mystery ingredients and turn them into a dish that is sure to please your family and friends. Top off the week with a competition to test yourself as a Chopped Chef. Class size limited. 
	# KID-204-A46 Jul. 15 – 19 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. $330 Ages 9 – 11
	Kids in the Kitchen
	Learn your way around the kitchen in this yummy camp! You’ll practice your measuring skills, learn how to handle small knives, use a blender and operate a mixer. Start off making cookies from scratch and then wow your family as you prepare pizza with homemade crust, real yeast bread and more. Class size limited.
	# KID-108-A46 Jun. 24 – 28 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. $310 Ages 9 – 11
	NEW! Nailed It Chef
	Our amateur bakers and chefs will attempt to recreate an edible masterpiece while learning kitchen skills to apply to other aspects of cooking. Campers will follow a recipe to cook a masterpiece. Then use new skills and creativity to kick it up a notch! Mistakes are just an opportunity to learn. Have fun making a mess and, even more so, cleaning it up! Class size is limited.
	# KID-553-A46 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. $330 Ages 9 – 11
	CREATIVE KIDS
	Art Room Adventure
	Explore your creative side! What can you create when you have the whole art room? Try different media to express ideas. Transform the ordinary into art. Wear clothes for making a mess. 
	# KID-427-A13 Jul. 15 – 19 1 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. $185 Ages 6 – 8
	# KID-427-B13 Jul. 22 – 26 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $185 Ages 6 – 8
	Beach Vacation
	Go to the beach! Explore the wonders of Maryland’s beaches. Learn how to save the beaches and their animals while having fun. Expose the need for sun protection and safety by creating fun crafts and games. Discover beaches around the world and the cultures of people who live there.
	# KID-199-A13 Aug. 12 – 16 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $180 Ages 6 – 8
	NEW! Candy World
	Calling all candy lovers! Bring your sweet tooth and be ready to have some candy fun! Create sugary structures, play sweet games, make edible art, experiment with your senses and so much more. Have a sweet time making friends.
	# KID-541-A13 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $180 Ages 6 – 8
	Ceramics Studio
	Try your hand at pottery, one of the oldest decorative arts. Learn pottery skills and discover techniques through hands-on projects like making a mug or lidded box from scratch. Discover the history of pottery from Paleolithic to today. Explore both hand building and potter’s wheel. Wear clothes for making a mess. Ceramic projects will be fired after camp and will be available for pickup the following week.
	# KID-421-A46 Aug. 5 – 9 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $425 Ages 9 – 11
	# KID-421-B46 Aug. 12 – 16 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $425 Ages 9 – 11
	Clay Creations
	Bring your imagination from the flat page into the 3D world. Smoosh your hands into clay and create a sculptural relief embellished with beans, seeds, tiles, glass and paint. Next, create a hand-built coil pot or vase along with small sculptures or figurines to take home. Dress for getting dirty and prepare to have a blast. 
	# KID-380-A13 Jun. 24 – 28 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $215 Ages 6 – 8
	# KID-380-B13 Jul. 8 – 12 1 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. $215 Ages 6 – 8
	NEW! Dish Set Made by Me
	Learn different pottery-building techniques including pinch pots, slabs and coils to make your own dining set! Create a bowl, plate and maybe a mug or juice cup. Glaze your pieces for a dining set that is microwave and dishwasher-safe. Learn pottery skills and discover techniques through hands-on projects. Wear clothes for making a mess. Ceramic projects will be fired after camp and will be available for pickup the following week.
	# KID-556-A46 Jul. 8 – 12 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $225 Ages 9 – 11
	Fun With Paint
	Paint, paint and more paint! Stretch your imagination and artist’s eye as you explore lots of different painting techniques. Even mix up painting with collage and see what you can create. Experimenting encouraged! Please bring a smock or large shirt to wear each day while painting.
	# KID-035-A13 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 1 – 4:30 p.m. $205 Ages 6 – 8
	Imagination Station
	Are you feeling crafty? Learn how to make new art projects with materials you have right in front of you! Combine art and STEM to create your own paints and other supplies. Make friends and play games as you explore art and your imagination. Dress for making a mess! 
	# KID-466-A13 Jul. 8 – 12 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $385 Ages 6 – 8
	Stained Glass Mosaics
	Hang your original framed glass mosaic in your window and watch the sun stream through, reflecting all the colors of the rainbow into the room. Create your own design, cut the glass yourself, assemble all the pieces and enjoy! Wear clothes for making a mess. Join us for an Art Show on Friday! Instructor: Ken Ecker
	# KID-005-A46 Jul. 22 – 26 1 – 4:30 p.m. $235 Ages 9 – 11
	Superhero Me
	Call upon the power in your mind, body and soul to find the superhero in you! Try out your superpowers as we play games and overcome challenges just like your favorite superheroes. Test your mental skills against other superheroes. Flex your muscles as you compete in feats of strength and endurance. Show the world the unique superhero in you! Instructor: Heather Davidson
	# KID-140-A13 Jul. 1 – 3* 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $220 Ages 6 – 8
	The Mighty Jungle
	Would you like to rumble in the jungle? Discover jungle animals through crafts and stories. See through animal eyes in skits. Explore the plants and animals in games. Meet new friends as you learn about some cool animals like frogs, snakes and jungle cats. Instructor: Heather Davidson
	# KID-089-AK1 Jul. 8 – 12 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $185 Ages 5 – 6
	Tie Dye Camp
	Be creative and create a truly unique piece of art. Even better than having a one-of-a-kind piece of art, this is a piece of art you can wear. Have fun discovering the science of tie dye! Discuss design and technique of tie dye. 
	# KID-513-A46 Jun. 24 – 28 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $210 Ages 9 – 11
	NEW! Upcycle Crafts
	It’s time to upcycle! Upcycling gives old stuff a new purpose. Create new usable items from everyday stuff. Learn why upcycling helps reduce the amount of waste. Help our environment and have fun using all kinds of materials to make cool crafts! Instructor: Lindsey Chopyk
	# KID-540-A46 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $190 Ages 9 – 11
	DIGITAL KIDS
	NEW! A.I. Adventures —Intro to Machine Learning
	 

	Explore the world of artificial intelligence to design fully interactive games and experiences using cutting-edge technology. This program combines artificial intelligence with coding to create an unforgettable learning adventure. Campers will construct machine learning models that use image and text recognition within block-based coding software to build a portfolio of projects. Camper-created projects will be available on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with friends and family. This cam
	# KID-549-A36 Jun. 24 – 28 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $245 Ages 8 – 11
	Bricks and Sticks Stop Animation
	Take your stop motion movies to the next level. First, create a story with Stikbots, LEGOs®, action figures or all three! Then watch your story come to life using special stop motion software that allows you to add special effects and go beyond the typical software on a mobile device. Campers will need to bring in figures, Stikbots and/or LEGOs from home, but all other equipment will be provided. Camper-created films will be available on a password-protected website to share with friends and family. Campers
	# KID-379-A13 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 1 – 4:30 p.m. $249 Ages 6 – 8
	Cloud Gamers: Mobile App Development
	Cloud gaming is the way of the future! Build games you can play anywhere using a web-based development tool. Learn in-demand skills like programming events and coding controls for a touch screen or keyboard and mouse. Finish by personalizing levels and characters with your own design. Now you are ready to upload your games to the Black Rocket cloud arcade and play on any mobile device or computer. Games can easily be shared with friends and family! This camp is designed to be collaborative, and campers will
	# KID-525-A36 Aug. 5 – 9 1 – 4:30 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	LEGO® Films and Stop Action!
	Make your LEGOs come to life! Bring in your favorite action figures or LEGOs and create a short film with your friends. Whether you want to recreate a scene from Star Wars or design a world of your own, this camp brings your dreams to the screen. Campers will need to bring in LEGOs and/or action figures from home, but all other equipment is provided. Camper-created films will be available on a password-protected website to share with friends and family. Returning campers can create more advanced projects th
	# KID-027-A13 Jul. 15 – 19 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $249 Ages 6 – 8
	# KID-027-A36 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	Make Your First 3D Video Game
	Go well beyond the limitations of the traditional 2D game design camp and create an immersive 3D world. Campers will learn the physics behind 3D games, explore beginner event scripting, level design, controlling the flow of gameplay and storytelling. Camper projects will be available on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with friends and family. Projects are only compatible with Windows devices. This camp is designed to be collaborative and campers will work in teams for most of the program.
	# KID-085-A36 Jul. 15 – 19 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	Make Your First Video Game
	If you love playing video games, this is the camp for you! Make your first video game in this one-of-a-kind camp that shows you the keys to designing your first 2D platformer game. Conceptualization, play experience, level design, graphics, sounds and simple coding are just some of the concepts we’ll explore. No prior experience necessary, just a desire to have fun. Camper projects will be available on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with friends and family. Games are only compatible on P
	# KID-112-A36 Aug. 12 – 16 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	Minecraft® Designers
	If you love the game Minecraft and always wanted to design your own world, this camp is for you! Learn how to create a custom map, design structures to share between worlds, build with Redstone and Command blocks, and create custom textures for you to import at home or share with friends. Campers must own a Java version of Minecraft to access their projects at home. Tablet, phone and game console versions of Minecraft are not compatible. Returning campers can create more advanced projects that build on prev
	# KID-227-A36 Aug. 12 – 16 1 – 4:30 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	Minecraft® Modders
	Customize your own Minecraft world and mod the classic game in this one-of-a-kind class. Learn scripting and logic statements as you create your first mods. Campers will create a wide variety of new elements, gameplay mechanics, and world-generating mods to change the way you play Minecraft. Projects will be available on a Black Rocket website to share with friends and family. Campers must have the Java version of Minecraft to play mods outside of camp. Tablet, phone and game console versions of Minecraft a
	# KID-250-A36 Jul. 15 – 19 1 – 4:30 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	ROBLOX® Coders
	Discover the Lua language through a visual block coding system while designing worlds in ROBLOX, an online universe where you can create anything you dream of. This camp combines game design concepts, coding and fun! Young entrepreneurs will also learn how to navigate ROBLOX’s fast-growing marketplace to publish their games. Camper-created games will be available on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with friends and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative and campers will work in 
	# KID-078-A36 Aug. 5 – 9 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	ROBLOX® Makers
	Unlock the power of ROBLOX® Studio, the world creation tool used by real-world ROBLOX® developers! Learn how to build 3D models and create an adventure in your ROBLOX® world. Bring characters to life with unique animations you design. Camper-created projects will be available on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with friends and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative and campers will work in teams for most of the program. Class size is limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Pr
	# KID-390-A36 Jun. 24 – 28 1 – 4:30 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	# KID-390-B36 Jul. 8 – 12 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	Virtual Reality
	Embark on an EPIC adventure in virtual reality! In this cutting-edge camp, learn the foundations of VR design by creating your own virtual worlds, exploring simulated environments, crafting 3D experiences and learning basic programming concepts. At the end of the week, take home your first cardboard VR headset to show friends and family the new worlds you created. VR projects can be viewed on a website or mobile device. Campers do not need a mobile device to take the camp but will need access to a mobile de
	# KID-351-A36 Jul. 22 – 26 1 – 4:30 p.m. $259 Ages 8 – 11
	Young Coders
	Every child can code! Develop your skills as a young coder by exploring block coding, JavaScript and Python concepts while making your own playable mini games. This introductory coding camp is designed to get elementary-aged kids excited about technology through a series of engaging, hands-on learning challenges. Camper-created games will be available on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with friends and family. This camp is designed to be collaborative, and campers will work in pairs or te
	# KID-533-A13 Jul. 15 – 19 1 – 4:30 p.m. $249 Ages 6 – 8
	YouTube Content Creators
	Find your voice and leave your mark on the world! Whether you are 6 or 16, it’s time to start a career as the next YouTube star. Explore the variety of content and personalities that exist on YouTube and how to find your own niche. Learn the Do’s and Don’ts of the platform and how to practice good digital citizenship. Develop your on-camera presence, your own channel branding and professional editing skills. Take home a plan for launching your own channel with the content created in camp! Camper projects wi
	# KID-409-A36 Jul. 8 – 12 1 – 4:30 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	NEW! YouTube FX Shorts
	Are you ready to have your creations go viral? Take your content creation skills to the next level through editing and visual effects! Learn end-to-end postproduction skills while creating visual shorts worthy of your favorite social media site. The skills learned in this camp can be applied to all types of video production, long or short! Topics cover video editing basics like energetic transitions, color grading for that visual pop, and creating advanced VFX composites. Camper projects are available on a 
	# KID-554-A36 Jul. 22 – 26 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	MOVING KIDS
	NEW! Growing Mindful in a Growing Mind
	We all go through ups and downs in life, and understanding our feelings puts us in a better place to navigate obstacles in a focused, calm and purposeful way. Join us for activities that focus on mindfulness with a kid focus. Discover activities that explore our minds, healthy activities for our bodies like yoga, and crafts that celebrate our spirit.
	# KID-552-A46 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 1 – 4:30 p.m. $180 Ages 9 – 11
	NEW! Healthy Heroes
	Become a “hero” with exercise and nutritious food! Build healthy habits for your body and mind. Find your superpower through mindfulness and meditation. Discuss the types and importance of healthy movement for flexibility.
	# KID-542-A13 Jul. 15 – 19 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $180 Ages 6 – 8
	READING & HISTORY KIDS
	NEW! Around the World
	It’s time to travel around the world and “meet” kids from all over! Explore different cultures. Create arts and crafts, play games and listen to some other languages. Keep your learning passport handy as you travel the globe! Sample the music and games enjoyed by kids just like you. 
	# KID-537-A13 Jun. 24 – 28 1 – 4:30 p.m. $180 Ages 6 – 8
	ASL
	Join the nearly one million people using American Sign Language (ASL)! Learn how to sign the alphabet, greetings and other words and phrases while playing games, creating crafts and participating in “quiet” fun. Designed for campers who can hear and want to learn ASL. Instructor: Kristi Magee
	# KID-410-A46 Aug. 12 – 16 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $200 Ages 9 – 11
	Author and Illustrator Adventure
	Discover a universe of stories and add some new ones of your own! Map out your story with words or pictures. Listen to a variety of stories and tell your own. Create arts and crafts about characters from children’s literature and your own imagination. Travel with different authors and styles of storytelling.
	# KID-364-A13 Aug. 12 – 16 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $180 Ages 6 – 8
	NEW! Comics and Cartoons
	Explore the world of comics and comic strip characters. Hear stories and tell your own with words and pictures. Create art and crafts about characters from classic comic strips and your own imagination. Use a series of frames to show story movement. Discover new comics or reconnect with comic characters you know!
	# KID-555-A46 Aug. 5 – 9 1 – 4:30 p.m. $190 Ages 9 – 11
	Spies and Secrets
	Imagine hours of fun-filled, hands-on, secret agent-themed activities. Play detective, explore forensic science, sharpen your surveillance skills and crack encrypted messages. Become a super sleuth!
	# KID-514-A46 Jul. 8 – 12 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $360 Ages 9 – 11
	Wizard Academy
	We are pleased to inform you that you have been accepted to the Academy of Witchcraft and Wizardry at the Carroll Community College branch. Whether magical or not, come explore the world of witches and wizards. Our quest is to learn about potions, magical creatures, dueling and other wildly interesting subjects. Class size limited. 
	# KID-500-A46 Jul. 15 – 19 1 – 4:30 p.m. $185 Ages 9 – 11
	SCIENTIFIC KIDS
	NEW! A Dip in the Ocean
	Learn what lurks under the sea! Discover different bodies of water and what makes them unique. Swim with whales, dolphins and sharks to see how they live. Make crafts about our friends under the waves. Join us for fun learning and adventure!
	# KID-536-AK1 Jun. 24 – 28 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $185 Ages 5 – 6
	Big Backyard
	Get up close and personal with the bugs, critters and plants in your backyard habitat. Dig, plant and build natural habitats to attract butterflies, birds, insects and critters that live in the outdoors. Play games, meet some animals and learn all about the natural world in your backyard. Bring sunscreen and a hat (optional) for working and walking outside. Instructor: Sherry Fisher
	# KID-473-A13 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $375 Ages 6 – 8
	Crime Scene Science
	You’re the detective in this camp about forensics, crime scene investigation and crime lab chemistry. Complete experiments to uncover the science of solving crime as you search for evidence, gather clues and use science to solve a mystery. Dust for fingerprints, analyze handwriting, and test for blood type and DNA (using simulated blood). Examine hair fibers and practice chemistry to identify mystery substances and more. Instructor: Mike Lace
	# KID-232-A46 Jul. 15 – 19 1 – 4:30 p.m. $205 Ages 9 – 11
	Dinosaurs and Diamonds
	Combine paleontology, archeology and geology while studying the bones, rocks and gems of our Earth’s past and present. Discover dinosaur habits and habitats and the rocks they lived on. Discover where jewelry comes from and where jewelry making started. Travel the world of jewelry to see how it is made and displayed in different countries.
	# KID-452-A13 Jul. 8 – 12 1 – 4:30 p.m. $200 Ages 6 – 8
	NEW! Earth Rangers
	Become an environmental hero, developing confidence that you can make a difference in our natural world. Play games, meet some animal friends and learn all about the natural world in your backyard. Bring sunscreen and a hat (optional) for working and walking outside. Instructor: Sherry Fisher
	# KID-547-A14 Aug. 5 – 9 1 – 4:30 p.m. $195 Ages 6 – 9
	NEW! Junior Naturalist
	Discover new and exciting things about the great outdoors! Use your five senses to explore through hiking, crafting and experiencing the natural world just outside your door. Bring sunscreen and a hat (optional) for working and walking outside. Instructor: Sherry Fisher
	# KID-546-A25 Aug. 5 – 9 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $195 Ages 7 – 10
	NEW! Ka-BOOM
	Explore the science behind explosions! Learn how to make a foaming mountain using items from your kitchen. Create your own paper firecrackers. Impress friends and family as you explain what makes the fireworks show happen.
	# KID-539-A46 Jul. 1 – 3* 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $225 Ages 9 – 11
	NEW! Lab Rats
	Engage in hands-on experiments designed to empower campers to achieve through STEM. Discover the science concepts behind chemical reactions and what it takes to mix up things we use every day. Enjoy games and activities to enhance learning and make friends.
	# KID-535-A13 Jun. 24 – 28 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $385 Ages 6 – 8
	Messy Science
	Mix up things we use every day to create science while making a mess. (And learning to clean it up properly!) Explore science concepts behind reactions that make a mess. Discover the peculiar and mad world of science with different hands-on projects each day.
	# KID-504-A13 Jul. 15 – 19 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $385 Ages 6 – 8
	Slimy Science Lab
	Explore science concepts behind reactions that shimmer and slime. Mix up things we use every day to create slimy substances. Discover the weird and wacky world of science with different hands-on projects each day.
	# KID-045-A46 Jul. 8 – 12 1 – 4:30 p.m. $195 Ages 9 – 11
	Space Cadets
	Blast off as an astronaut and learn about planets, stars, rockets and more! Test your skills as we explore worlds light-years away. Create your own helmet, planet model and enjoy more out-of-this-world activities. Make friends and have fun with games and crafts to enhance learning.
	# KID-479-A13 Jul. 8 – 12 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $200 Ages 6 – 8
	Summer STEM
	Use your creativity to solve problems and complete a STEM challenge! Try your hand at marshmallow towers, pompom cannons, a paper helicopter and more. Discover how to make a simple machine into the Ultimate Fun Machine. Enhance your fun with games and activities while making friends. Instructor: Mike Lace
	# KID-482-A46 Jun. 24 – 28 1 – 4:30 p.m. $185 Ages 9 – 11
	Walk on the Wild Side
	Step into the world of local wild animals! Take hikes, play games and create crafts every day while exploring local wildlife, learning bird calls and identifying animal tracks and scat. Engage with live animal encounters and be ready for a real wildlife adventure. Instructor: Sherry Fisher
	# KID-086-A25 Jul. 22 – 26 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $360 Ages 7 – 10
	TECHNOLOGY KNOW-HOW KIDS
	3-2-1...Launch
	Blast off into the science of flight! Build and launch model rockets, design and fabricate planes that fly, and experiment with the science that keeps a heavy plane in the air. Discover what takes rockets into space and explore what makes a parachute work or a bubble float. 
	# KID-259-A13 Jul. 22 – 26 1 – 4:30 p.m. $200 Ages 6 – 8
	# KID-259-B13 Aug. 12 – 16 1 – 4:30 p.m. $200 Ages 6 – 8
	NEW! Advanced Robotics
	The robots are here! Take charge of your future by controlling robots to solve unique creative challenges with your team. Program your robots in the Python coding language using visual and text-based coding tools. Explore the scientific method to observe, plan, test and modify your robotic approach to problem solving. No prior experience is required. This camp is designed to be collaborative, and campers will work in pairs or teams for most of the program. Class size is limited. In partnership with Black Ro
	# KID-550-A36 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 1 – 4:30 p.m. $249 Ages 8 – 11
	NEW! Breakout Room
	Solve a series of puzzles, uncover clues and escape the room within a set time limit. Work as a team to find the clues to get players to solve a mystery in a certain amount of time. Are you in... and can you get out? Instructor: Lindsey Chopyk
	# KID-543-A46 Jul. 22 – 26 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $200 Ages 9 – 11
	NEW! Chess and Strategy Games
	Bring your best gaming skills to the board. Look at board games in a whole new light as you take risks. Explore new and old techniques, teamwork and strategies that make these games great. Soon you’ll have a monopoly on board games! Discover the history of games and live the future as we make our own games.
	# KID-548-B46 Aug. 12 – 16 1 – 4:30 p.m. $180 Ages 9 – 11
	Creative Design and Robotics
	Robotics is one of America’s fastest growing industries! Learn the fundamentals of motorized mechanisms and basic design principles in this unique camp. Design your own creation and learn problem solving to improve your machines. On the last day, machines and robots will complete a series of challenges! All equipment supplied. Campers will work in pairs or teams for most of the program. Class size limited. In partnership with Black Rocket Productions.
	# KID-012-A13 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $249 Ages 6 – 8
	Girls in Engineering
	This camp includes engineering challenges like egg drop and bridge building, guest speakers, and, of course, LEGO® robots and SuGO. There will be many more creative crafts and team-building activities as well. In partnership with PIE3 sponsored Community Robotics Teams. 
	# KID-520-A46 Jul. 15 – 19 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $235 Ages 9 – 11
	Junior Robotic Academy
	For the youngest robotics enthusiasts and eager builders. Build simple machines using LEGOs® and other materials, and learn the basics of coding and building autonomous machines using LEGO WeDO. No experience needed. In partnership with PIE3 sponsored Community Robotics Teams. 
	# KID-502-A13 Jul. 15 – 19 1 – 4:30 p.m. $235 Ages 6 – 8
	NEW! LEGO® Monuments and Sculptures
	Now is the perfect time to be creative with all those leftover LEGOs by building a LEGO Monument! Work in teams to complete projects. Explore simple and complex sculptures and the engineering to make them stand. Let your creativity run wild in this amazing building camp.
	# KID-545-A46 Aug. 5 – 9 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $185 Ages 9 – 11
	Make It Go
	This is the coolest camp on wheels, water and air! Experiment and invent vehicles for all kinds of locomotion. Bring your imagination and join a team to design and create a vehicle that can win the race or create a cart with the most character. Review the science that makes things go as we build and test our creations! 
	# KID-073-A13 Aug. 5 – 9 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $385 Ages 6 – 8
	Robots University
	Introducing LEGO® Spike Prime programming for Mindstorms and SuGo games in a friendly and fun competition. Some additional robotics activities and engineering challenges are also part of the fun. On the final day, teams showcase their robots and skills. No experience needed, but those familiar with the Spike Prime or returning campers can pursue advanced topics. In partnership with PIE3 sponsored Community Robotics Teams. 
	# KID-501-A46 Jul. 22 – 26 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $380 Ages 9 – 11
	THEATRICAL & MUSICAL KIDS
	Creative Dramatics
	Do you have a desire to perform? This camp will introduce campers to theater basics through improvisation, theater games, voice and movement. Become comfortable with self-expression by using individual creativity as well as build trust with others through cooperative exercises and games.
	# KID-483-A13 Jul. 22 – 26 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $185 Ages 6 – 8
	CAREERS
	Babysitter
	Be a better babysitter! Prepare for those unexpected scenarios that always arise when children are involved. Learn age-specific activities, safety tips and how to handle common behaviors through hands-on practice. Become more confident in your ability to care for younger children. Certified Safe Sitter® program. Instructor: Heather Davidson
	# TNC-261-A70 Jul. 8 – 12 1 – 4:30 p.m. $200 Ages 12 – 15
	Camp Scrubs
	Explore the amazing world of medicine. Learn real-life medical skills like taking blood pressure, using stethoscopes and performing CPR while hearing from medical professionals and educators about the many careers in health care. Activities include learning about blood samples and pathology, cardiology, ultrasound, crisis intervention, simulation activities such as mock codes, birthing and wound care, and more. Instructor: Jenna Wolford
	# TNC-242-A70 Aug. 5 – 9 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $375 Ages 12 – 15
	NEW! Ins and Outs of Sports Card
	Explore sports cards from vintage to modern, grading to junk wax, along with getting autographs through the mail (also known as TTM). Is there a box filled with old sports cards in your attic taking up space? Perfect! Learn business and communication skills through the fun of sports cards. Learn about what cards are worth and discuss why. Make our own custom cards.
	# TNC-316-A70 Jun. 24 – 28 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $180 Ages 12 – 15
	Leaders in Training
	Discover the skills to become an awesome camp counselor at area day camps. Explore communication skills, classroom management methods, safety measures and security techniques. Practice interview skills. Discuss potential employment and volunteer opportunities. 
	# TNC-124-A80 Jun. 24 – 28 1 – 4:30 p.m. $185 Ages 13 – 16
	Teens Serving Community
	Get involved and make a difference in our community! Campers will participate in a variety of projects and work with community groups throughout the county. Campers may receive community service hours for enthusiastic participation in projects benefiting the local community. 
	# TNC-310-A70 Jul. 15 – 19 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $185 Ages 12 – 15
	NEW! Workforce Experience
	Get a first-hand look at career training programs available right here in Carroll. Gain a new perspective on possible careers and training to match your skills or interests. Explore different career programs which may include Dental Assistant, Phlebotomy, Pharmacy Tech, CNA/GNA, Drones, Electrical and Welding. Learn soft skills to help you succeed in whatever career path you choose.
	# TNC-315-A70 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 1 – 4:30 p.m. $190 Ages 12 – 15
	COOKING
	Cooking camps are held off campus at Gateway School and are full day from 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. Note that camps begin later and end earlier than camps held on campus. Campers will have a 45 minute lunch break and must bring their own non-refrigerated lunch.
	Look for an email with directions and instructions by June 21. No transportation will be available.
	Asian Cooking
	Discover the cooking techniques used by Asian chefs for millennia. Experience new tastes and smells as you explore different cuisines from all over Asia. Take recipes and your prepared food home to share. Class size limited. Instructor: Greg Hutsell
	# TNC-209-A70 Jul. 22 – 26 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. $340 Ages 12 – 15
	NEW! Great Carroll Bake Off!
	Learn the tips and tricks for making delicious homemade baked goods. Learn about leavening agents and different types of flour while practicing techniques of the trade. And of course, you’ll take home goodies for your family. Class size limited. Instructor: Greg Hutsell
	# TNC-312-A70 Jul. 8 – 12 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. $320 Ages 12 – 15
	CREATIVITY
	NEW! Cell Phone Photography
	Understand the limits of photography and capture an image with light, focus and composition. Demystify settings for taking great photos. Discover alternative camera apps to increase your fun and artistic expressions. Campers will need permission to download teacher-approved apps. Bring your own fully charged cell phone.
	# TNC-317-A70 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $195 Ages 12 – 15
	Ceramics Studio
	Try your hand at pottery, one of the oldest decorative arts. Learn pottery skills and discover techniques through projects like making a mug or lidded box from scratch. Discover the history of pottery from Paleolithic to today. Have fun, meet new people and try something new. Explore both hand building and potter’s wheel. 
	# TNC-211-A70 Jul. 29 – Aug. 2 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $425 Ages 12 – 15
	NEW! Digital Fabrication
	Utilize cutting-edge 3D printing technology with a hands-on experience in digital design and fabrication! Understand what 3D printing is, how 3D printers work and how this new technology is being used by both individuals and companies to revolutionize our world. Campers will acquire the knowledge, skills, tools and understanding necessary to transform ideas into real physical objects. Instructor: Scott Gore
	# TNC-318-A70 Aug. 5 – 9 1 – 4:30 p.m. $195 Ages 12 – 15
	Drawing Comics
	Design a character all your own for adventures and create a story to identify what makes your character one in a million. Journey through the history and impact of comics on popular culture. Discover the basic shapes and steps that define comic style of drawing. Tell the story of your characters in this popular comic style. Instructor: Kelsey Wailes
	# TNC-214-A70 Jul. 22 – 26 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $195 Ages 12 – 15
	Manga Art
	Discover the basic shapes and steps that define this unique Japanese style of drawing. Design a character all your own for adventures and create a story to identify what makes your character entirely unique. Explore some of the language and culture of Japan. Tell the story of your characters in this popular comic style. Instructor: Kelsey Wailes
	# TNC-094-A70 Aug. 12 – 16 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $185 Ages 12 – 15
	NEW! Painting
	Here’s a chance to create unique works of art using some of the techniques of famous artists. Learn painting techniques including color, composition form and structures using tempera, acrylic and more. Dress for making a mess. Finish the week with an Art Show! Instructor: Ken Ecker
	# TNC-323-A70 Jul. 8 – 12 1 – 4:30 p.m. $220 Ages 12 – 15
	Sketching and Drawing
	Love to doodle? Take your scribbles to the next step and learn to use pencil or charcoal to draw still life arrangements, landscapes or a special scene with the appropriate detail and perspective. Practice quick sketches, without over thinking, to capture the essence of your subject. Finish the week with an Art Show. Instructor: Ken Ecker
	FULL DAY# TNC-043-A70 Jul. 1 – 3* 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $250 Ages 12 – 15
	 

	HALF DAY# TNC-043-B70 Jul. 8 – 12 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $215 Ages 12 – 15
	 

	Stained Glass Artisans
	Hang your original framed glass mosaic in your window and watch the sun stream through, reflecting all the colors of the rainbow into the room. Create your own design, cut the glass yourself, assemble all the pieces and enjoy! Finish the week with an Art Show. Instructor: Ken Ecker
	# TNC-044-A70 Jul. 15 – 19 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $235 Ages 12 – 15
	DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY & VIDEO GAME PRODUCTION
	NEW! A.I. Adventures —Intro to Machine Learning
	 

	Explore the world of artificial intelligence to design fully interactive games and experiences using cutting-edge technology. This program combines artificial intelligence with coding to create an unforgettable learning adventure. Campers will construct machine learning models that use image and text recognition within block-based coding software to build a portfolio of projects. Camper-created projects will be available on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with friends and family. This cam
	# TNC-319-A70 Jun. 24 – 28 1 – 4:30 p.m. $245 Ages 12 – 15
	Animation Studio
	Learn the skills needed to start animating. Create short films with stop motion and cut paper. Show your skills with a time-lapse drawing. Or try your hand at claymation. Work together on movement-based collaborative projects. 
	# TNC-271-A70 Aug. 12 – 16 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $395 Ages 12 – 15
	NEW! Personal Cybersecurity
	Learn about safe online behavior, ethics and cybersecurity. Campers will collaborate on projects and learn how to solve problems and generate solutions. Be responsible digital citizens. Think critically! 
	# TNC-313-A70 Jul. 15 – 19 1 – 4:30 p.m. $195 Ages 12 – 15
	Video Game Animation
	Take your game design skills to the next level by creating and animating your own character sprites, objects and backgrounds. Start with a name and develop the character’s personality, signature moves, special powers and a storyline. Finish with a fully animated character to be used in your very own game. Campers do not need any prior experience in game design, animation or sketching. Camper-created games will be available on a password-protected Black Rocket website to share with friends and family. This c
	# TNC-108-A70 Jun. 24 – 28  8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $249 Ages 12 – 15
	Virtual Reality
	Embark on an EPIC adventure in virtual reality! In this cutting-edge camp, learn the foundations of VR design by creating your own virtual worlds, exploring simulated environments, crafting 3D experiences and learning basic programming concepts. At the end of the week, take home your first cardboard VR headset to show friends and family the new worlds you created. VR projects can be viewed on a website or mobile device. Campers do not need a mobile device to take the camp, but will need access to a mobile d
	# TNC-175-A70 Jul. 22 – 26 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $259 Ages 12 – 15
	NEW! YouTube FX Shorts
	Are you ready to have your creations go viral? Take your content creation skills to the next level through editing and visual effects! Learn end-to-end postproduction skills while creating visual shorts worthy of your favorite social media site. The skills learned in this camp can be applied to all types of video production, long or short! Topics cover video editing basics like energetic transitions, color grading for that visual pop, and creating advanced VFX composites. Camper projects are available on a 
	# TNC-321-A70 Jul. 22 – 26 1 – 4:30 p.m. $249 Ages 12 – 15
	FITNESS & MOVEMENT
	Fencing
	Calling all swashbucklers! Learn the terminology, rules and techniques used in competition-style fencing. Practice the basics of two styles of fencing: foil and sabre. Hone your skills in drills and eventually, competition. En garde! Instructor: Cameron Casey
	# TNC-093-A70 Jul. 15 – 19 1 – 4:30 p.m. $220 Ages 12 – 15
	NEW! Healthy Mind and Body
	Join us for mindfulness activities! Try different meditations to fit your teen style. Discover the importance of movement and the different ways to practice movement anywhere. Talk about fueling your body and mind to improve your health.
	# TNC-314-A70 Jul. 8 – 12 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $180 Ages 12 – 15
	Outdoor Survival
	Have you got what it takes to survive this camp? Learn to navigate using a compass. Build a shelter to withstand the elements and learn when it is safe to drink water. This week includes hikes on Carroll County’s nature trails. Instructor: Mike Lace
	# TNC-102-A70 Jun. 24 – 28 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $210 Ages 12 – 15
	PERFORMANCE
	Musical Theatre
	It’s time to sing! Discover the joy of musical theater. Gain a sense of confidence in your musical talent! Learn how to use your voice and body effectively to portray a character through improvisations, games, scene studies and short sketches. Study the toe-tapping beats and the swinging singing needed to put it all together. Perform for your family and friends at the end of the camp.
	Two-Week Camp
	# TNC-172-A70 Jul. 22 – Aug. 2 1 – 4:30 p.m. $395 Ages 12 – 15
	READING / WRITING / HISTORY
	ASL
	Enrich your interaction with someone who has a different life experience than you. Join the nearly one million people using American Sign Language (ASL)! Learn how to sign the alphabet, greetings and other words and phrases. Practice your new communication skills with games, crafts and participating in “quiet” fun. Designed for campers who can hear and want to learn ASL. Instructor: Kristi Magee
	# TNC-304-A70 Aug. 5 – 9 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $200 Ages 12 – 15
	TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
	Escape Room
	Solve a series of puzzles, uncover clues and escape the room within a set time limit. Work as a team to find the clues to get players to solve a mystery in a certain amount of time. Are you in... and can you get out? Instructor: Lindsey Chopyk
	# TNC-228-A70 Jul. 15 – 19 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. $385 Ages 12 – 15
	Forensic Science
	Solve a mystery using forensic science. Learn to properly collect evidence such as hair, DNA and fingerprints. Test the evidence using biological techniques, then present your evidence to the “jury” in a “legal” case. Instructor: Mike Lace
	# TNC-021-A70 Jul. 15 – 19 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. $205 Ages 12 – 15
	NEW! Physics of Flight
	Soar into the fascinating field of flight with this STEM camp! Learn aircraft piloting skills and rules of the sky; determine compass headings; experiment with the aerodynamics of aircraft and wing design; study and test the forces of flight (lift, thrust, drag and weight); and some history of great flights. Visit our local airport to see small planes in action (weather permitting) and talk to a professional pilot!
	# TNC-322-A70 Aug. 12 – 16 1 – 4:30 p.m. $215 Ages 12 – 15

	Figure
	Register for
	Register for
	Register for

	MORNING
	MORNING
	 + 
	AFTERNOON
	 
	CAMPS 

	for a Full Day of Fun!
	for a Full Day of Fun!


	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Register for
	Register for
	Register for

	MORNING
	MORNING
	 + 
	AFTERNOON
	 
	CAMPS 

	for a Full Day of Fun!
	for a Full Day of Fun!


	Volunteer to EarnService Hours086-02-24 1023 KIDNEW volunteers• Volunteers must be age 14 or older.• Submit a completed Volunteer Application by Friday, April 5. The application is available at carrollcc.edu/summerkids.• Successfully complete the Leaders in Training course.RETURNING volunteers • Complete and submit the Returning Volunteer Application by Friday, April 5. The application is available by emailing ccasey@carrollcc.edu.• Optional: attend Leaders in Training course. If you have questions, please 
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Register for
	Register for
	Register for
	Register for

	MORNING
	MORNING
	 + 
	AFTERNOON
	 
	CAMPS 

	for a Full Day of Fun!
	for a Full Day of Fun!



	 2024
	 2024
	 2024

	CAMP PLANNER
	CAMP PLANNER


	Figure
	Week 1 
	Week 1 
	Week 1 
	Week 1 
	Week 1 
	Week 1 
	Week 1 
	Week 1 
	•
	 June 24 – 28



	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day



	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM



	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	 (See our registration info for details.)



	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM



	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	 
	Family Plans



	Week 2 
	Week 2 
	Week 2 
	Week 2 
	•
	 July 1 – 3 
	NO CAMP July 4 & 5



	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day



	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM



	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	 (See our registration info for details.)



	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM



	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	 
	Family Plans



	Week 3 
	Week 3 
	Week 3 
	Week 3 
	•
	 July 8 – 12



	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day



	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM



	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	 (See our registration info for details.)



	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM



	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	 
	Family Plans



	Week 4 
	Week 4 
	Week 4 
	Week 4 
	•
	 July 15 – 19



	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day



	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM



	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	 (See our registration info for details.)



	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM



	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	 
	Family Plans







	Week 5 • July 22 – 26
	Week 5 • July 22 – 26
	Week 5 • July 22 – 26
	Week 5 • July 22 – 26
	Week 5 • July 22 – 26
	Week 5 • July 22 – 26
	Week 5 • July 22 – 26
	Week 5 • July 22 – 26



	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day



	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM



	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	 (See our registration info for details.)



	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM



	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	 
	Family Plans



	Week 6 • July 29 – August 2
	Week 6 • July 29 – August 2
	Week 6 • July 29 – August 2
	Week 6 • July 29 – August 2



	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day



	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM



	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	 (See our registration info for details.)



	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM



	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	 
	Family Plans



	Week 7 • August 5 – 9
	Week 7 • August 5 – 9
	Week 7 • August 5 – 9
	Week 7 • August 5 – 9



	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day



	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM



	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	 (See our registration info for details.)



	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM



	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	 
	Family Plans



	Week 8 
	Week 8 
	Week 8 
	Week 8 
	•
	 August 12 – 16



	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day
	Full Day



	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM
	Half Day AM



	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch
	 (See our registration info for details.)



	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM
	Half Day PM



	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	Other 
	 
	Family Plans







	FULL DAY:
	FULL DAY:
	FULL DAY:
	 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 
	OR
	 
	OFF CAMPUS
	 9 a.m. – 3 p.m.
	 
	 
	AM:
	 8:30 a.m. – 12 p.m.
	 | 
	PM:
	 1 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.


	20
	20
	20


	21
	21
	21


	Figure
	Registration Info & Other Stuff to Know
	Registration Info & Other Stuff to Know

	Figure
	Ways to Register
	Ways to Register
	 www.carrollcc.edu/CETregistration 
	Online:

	 cet@carrollcc.edu
	Email:

	 410-386-8100 410-386-8111  
	Phone:
	 
	Fax:
	 
	Mail:
	 

	 
	1601 Washington RoadWestminster, MD 21157 
	 

	ake check payable to Carroll Community College.
	M

	Cost, Fees and Confirmations
	Carroll County residents deduct $10 per camp and non-Carroll County Maryland residents deduct $5 per camp. Non-U.S. citizens pay course cost ($10 waived with copy of appropriate visa). 
	Drop-Off 
	Do not drop your child off without observing that they have been greeted by a staff member. If you are late, you will drop off your child in the Continuing Education office, room A115. Instructors may not accept campers directly in the classroom.
	We cannot supervise your child before 8:15 a.m. We cannot supervise afternoon participants before 12:45 p.m. Children attending full-day or both morning and afternoon camps in the same week will be automatically supervised for lunch.
	Drop-off and pick-up will implement best practices from federal, state, local and professional agencies to promote safety. We reserve the right to make changes to our guidelines and programs described at any time based on the most current CDC, state and local recommendations without notice or liability. 
	Please check our website periodically for changes.
	carrollcc.edu/summerkids
	carrollcc.edu/summerkids

	Pick-Up
	Campers will only be released to authorized adults listed on the Health & Emergency Contact Form who sign the attendance form. It is important that your child is picked up promptly. With parent/guardian permission, teens age 13 and older may sign themselves out. (See website for procedure and permission form.)
	We cannot supervise campers after 4:45 p.m. We cannot supervise morning students after 12:15 p.m. unless they are registered for an afternoon camp. Campers attending full-day programs or a morning and afternoon in the same week will be automatically supervised for lunch. 
	Early Pick-Up:
	If you need to pick up your child early, please inform College staff with the proper form at the time of drop-off or call Continuing Education at 410-386-8100 so you can complete an Early Pick-Up Form. You will pick up your child from the Continuing Education office, room A115. Instructors may not release campers directly from the classroom.
	Lunch
	Lunch supervision is provided  of charge to campers registered for a morning AND an afternoon camp in the same week or a full-day camp who bring a non-refrigerated lunch from home. We operate daily from noon – 1 p.m. for enjoying lunch, visiting with friends and playing games. Please note, Carroll Community College does not guarantee an allergy-free environment. 
	free

	Children attending only one half-day camp are not eligible for lunch supervision services. 
	NEW! Grub Club
	Skip the Hassle of Packing a Lunch!
	Let the College Café provide delicious lunches for your camper all week long. All meals include a main feature with two sides, all kid-approved! Advanced registration is required and space is limited. You must order lunch for the whole week. There are no refunds if lunch is ordered and a child misses camp that day for any reason. Available for purchase on a weekly basis only. No single-day lunches are available. See the full summer menu and details at . No substitutions will be made, please read menus caref
	carrollcc.edu/summerkids

	Cost: $45 per week
	Campers must register for each week of Grub Club separately and in advance. 
	Course #: KID-522
	Don’t forget: Carroll County residents deduct $10 per session and Maryland (non-Carroll County) residents deduct $5 per session.
	There will be no snack provided throughout the day or after camp. 
	Snacks must be provided from home. Full-day campers should bring an a.m. & p.m. snack.
	Parent information and other useful camp forms are available on our website at  for the most up-to-date information. Watch your email for additional updates so the first day of camp goes smoothly for you and your camper.
	carrollcc.edu/summerkids
	 
	 

	Refunds
	If your child cannot attend a program and the College is notified at least 10 business days before it begins, we will issue a full refund. For notification with fewer than 10 business days, we will be happy to provide a refund less the camp fees which cover the cost of pre-purchased materials and non-refundable commitments to Partners. 
	 

	No refunds are given once a camp begins.
	Emergencies and Special Needs
	Health & Emergency Contact Form
	A current Health & Emergency Contact form is required for each participating child by June 3. A new form must be completed each year. Without this completed form on the first day of the program, your child will not be able to participate. Access this form online at  or call 410-386-8100 to pick up or have a form mailed. 
	carrollcc.edu/summerkids

	Emergencies
	If an emergency occurs, appropriate medical attention will be administered and the person designated on the form will be contacted immediately. A nurse will be on call during the program hours and a person authorized to administer selected medications (with all required forms) and first aid is on duty. The Kids@Carroll website  includes instructions about medication forms required for medications dispensed during the program hours.
	carrollcc.edu/summerkids

	Students need to be picked up by a designated individual within a 45-minute window of notification by the Health Room.
	A Health Room (Isolation Room) is designated for campers and staff displaying COVID-like symptoms. Wearing a mask will be required in this room while campers are waiting to be picked up. 
	Special Needs
	All students, regardless of disability/challenge (e.g. physical, learning, psychological, emotional, behavioral, etc. or medical condition), must abide by the rules and regulations of Carroll Community College code of conduct (See terms and conditions), including exhibiting classroom behavior that allows for a student environment free from harassment, discrimination and disruption. 
	We understand that some students require additional assistance to meet that standard, and we will determine if reasonable accommodations can be provided that will allow the successful delivery of instruction to all students in the class. To help us meet this goal, after you have registered, please contact our Disability Support Services disabilitysupport@carrollcc.edu at least two weeks before the start of the earliest camp to inform the College of any physical disabilities or behavioral/social challenges y
	Behavior contrary to the college code of conduct cannot be tolerated and may result in dismissal.
	Masks are optional and mask wearing will not be enforced by our faculty and staff members. It is the parents’ and campers’ responsibility to supply and to ensure proper use of the masks. All who choose to wear a mask will be treated with respect.
	We reserve the right to make changes to our guidelines and programs described at any time based on the most current CDC, State and local Covid recommendations without notice or liability. Please check periodically for changes.
	Emergency Notification System
	It is recommended that you register for the College’s free Emergency Notification System. Messages about any emergency closings will be sent directly to your email or cell phone. To enroll in our Emergency Notification System please text CCCKids to 79516. You will receive a message confirming your enrollment. 
	This service is voluntary, and users may opt-in or opt-out at any time. Depending on your wireless service agreement, a nominal fee may be incurred for receiving text messages. You will not receive messages for which you did not register. This information is not shared with or sold to third parties.
	Kids@Carroll/Teen College Instructors & Partners
	 

	Kids@Carroll/Teen College instructors and partners are enthusiastic, creative, knowledgeable and passionate about working with children and have proven track records for kid satisfaction. All staff and instructors have had appropriate background checks in accordance with Maryland Department of Health regulations. Learn more about the instructors and partners by going to .
	carrollcc.edu/summerkids

	Summer!Kids@Carroll/Teen College complies with licensure requirements of the Maryland Department of Health.

	Register for
	Register for
	Register for
	Register for

	MORNING
	MORNING
	 + 
	AFTERNOON
	 
	CAMPS 

	for a Full Day of Fun!
	for a Full Day of Fun!



	22
	22
	22


	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION

	Carroll County residents 
	Carroll County residents 
	DEDUCT $10
	 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents 
	DEDUCT $5
	 per camp

	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5
	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5


	Figure
	Registration Info & Other Stuff to Know
	Registration Info & Other Stuff to Know

	Figure
	23
	23
	23


	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION

	Carroll County residents 
	Carroll County residents 
	DEDUCT $10
	 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents 
	DEDUCT $5
	 per camp

	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5
	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5


	Figure
	Registration Info & Other Stuff to Know
	Registration Info & Other Stuff to Know

	24
	24
	24


	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION

	Carroll County residents 
	Carroll County residents 
	DEDUCT $10
	 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents 
	DEDUCT $5
	 per camp

	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5
	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5


	Course Title Index
	Course Title Index

	3-2-1…Launch ............................................................13
	3-2-1…Launch ............................................................13
	A Dip in the Ocean ...................................................11
	A Dip in the Ocean ...................................................11
	A.I. Adventures —Intro to Machine Learning ..................................7
	 

	A.I. Adventures —Intro to Machine Learning (Teens) .................17
	 

	Advanced Robotics .................................................13
	Animation Studio .....................................................17
	Around the World ....................................................10
	Art Room Adventure .................................................6
	Asian Cooking ..........................................................16
	ASL ...............................................................................10
	ASL (Teens) ................................................................19
	Author and Illustrator Adventure ........................10
	Babysitter ...................................................................15
	Beach Vacation ..........................................................6
	Big Backyard ..............................................................11
	Breakout Room .........................................................13
	Bricks and Sticks Stop Animation .........................8
	Camp Scrubs .............................................................15
	Candy World ...............................................................6
	Cell Phone Photography .......................................16
	Ceramics Studio .........................................................6
	Ceramics Studio (Teens) ........................................16
	Chess and Strategy Games ..................................13
	Clay Creations ............................................................6
	Cloud Gamers: Mobile App Development .........8
	Comics and Cartoons ..............................................11
	Crazy Cooking ............................................................5
	Creative Design and Robotics .............................13
	Creative Dramatics..................................................14
	Crime Scene Science ..............................................11
	Digital Fabrication ...................................................16
	Dinosaurs and Diamonds .......................................11
	Dish Set Made by Me ...............................................6
	Drawing Comics .......................................................16
	Earth Rangers ............................................................11
	Escape Room ............................................................19
	Fencing .......................................................................18
	Forensic Science .....................................................19
	Fun With Paint .............................................................6
	Girls in Engineering .................................................13
	Great Carroll Bake Off! ...........................................16
	Growing Mindful in a Growing Mind ..................10
	Healthy Heroes ........................................................10
	Healthy Mind and Body .........................................19
	Imagination Station ...................................................7
	Ins and Outs of Sports Card .................................15
	Junior Naturalist .......................................................12
	Junior Robotic Academy .......................................13
	Ka-BOOM ...................................................................12
	Kids Chopped .............................................................5
	Kids in the Kitchen .....................................................5
	Lab Rats ......................................................................12
	Leaders in Training ..................................................15
	LEGO® Films and Stop Action! ...............................8
	LEGO® Monuments and Sculptures ...................14
	Make It Go ..................................................................14
	Make Your First 3D Video Game ..........................8
	Make Your First Video Game .................................8
	Manga Art ..................................................................17
	Messy Science ..........................................................12
	Minecraft® Designers ...............................................9
	Minecraft® Modders .................................................9
	Musical Theatre ........................................................19
	Nailed It Chef ..............................................................5
	Outdoor Survival ......................................................19
	Painting .......................................................................17
	Personal Cybersecurity .........................................18
	Pets 101 .........................................................................5
	Physics of Flight .......................................................19
	Picture Me A Photographer ....................................5
	ROBLOX® Coders ......................................................9
	ROBLOX® Makers ......................................................9
	Robots University ....................................................14
	Sketching and Drawing ..........................................17
	Slimy Science Lab ...................................................12
	Space Cadets ...........................................................12
	Spies and Secrets .....................................................11
	Stained Glass Artisans ...........................................17
	Stained Glass Mosaics .............................................7
	Summer STEM ..........................................................12
	Superhero Me .............................................................7
	Teens Serving Community ...................................15
	The Mighty Jungle .....................................................7
	Tie Dye Camp .............................................................7
	Upcycle Crafts ............................................................7
	Video Game Animation..........................................18
	Virtual Reality ..............................................................9
	Virtual Reality (Teens) ............................................18
	Walk on the Wild Side ............................................12
	Wizard Academy .......................................................11
	Workforce Experience ...........................................15
	Young Coders .............................................................9
	YouTube Content Creators ...................................10
	YouTube FX Shorts .................................................10
	YouTube FX Shorts (Teens) ..................................18


	Carroll Community College is accredited by the 
	Carroll Community College is accredited by the 
	Carroll Community College is accredited by the 
	Middle States Commission on Higher Education 
	(MSCHE), 1007 North Orange Street, 4th Floor, 
	MB #166, Wilmington, DE 19801, (267-284-5000), 
	www.msche.org. The MSCHE is an institutional 
	accrediting agency recognized by the U.S. 
	Secretary of Education and the Council for 
	Higher Education Accreditation (CHEA).


	Figure
	25
	25
	25


	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION
	IMPORTANT INFORMATION

	Carroll County residents 
	Carroll County residents 
	DEDUCT $10
	 per camp | Non-Carroll County Maryland residents 
	DEDUCT $5
	 per camp

	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5
	*No camp on Thursday, July 4 or Friday, July 5


	Sect
	Figure
	Non-Profit Org.
	Non-Profit Org.
	Non-Profit Org.

	U.S. Postage
	U.S. Postage

	PAID
	PAID

	Baltimore, MD
	Baltimore, MD

	Permit No. 2530
	Permit No. 2530



	Figure
	1601 Washington Road 
	1601 Washington Road 
	1601 Washington Road 
	|
	 Westminster, MD 21157
	 
	|
	 carrollcc.edu


	086-01-24-0124 KID
	086-01-24-0124 KID
	086-01-24-0124 KID


	Studies show 62 – 78%of grade-school studentslose academic ground during the summer.*Keep their minds moving at Summer! Kids@Carroll and Carroll Teen College!We oﬀ er:• Educational enrichment programs in a camp-like setting • Exciting hands-on activities and experiments• Expert instructors providing real world experiences• A variety of fun topics including cooking, robotics, science, reading, video game production and much more!Have your kids and teens broaden their knowledge this summer and be ready to hit




